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Chiral Phosphoramidite Ligands

(11bR)-N,N-Dimethyl-
dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-][1,3,2]
dioxaphosphepin-4-amine

(11bS)-N,N-Dimethyl-
dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-][1,3,2]
dioxaphosphepin-4-amine

157488-65-8

185449-80-3

110291-001G

110292-001G

19/¥14,700

19/ ¥14,700

HEZATDERHEASE
&=x7E=

CASNumber

BEL

EmES

CIEER / (HE

RecUNDOTEE I BEEEEL

BINAM Ligands

(R)-[1,1"-Binaphthalene]-2,2'-
diamine

(S)-[1,1-Binaphthalene]-2,2'-
diamine

18741-85-0

18531-95-8

SoW
o™

100751-001G

100752-001G

19/ ¥15,700

19/ ¥14,200

Proline-Based Organocatalysts

(R)-a.a-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
2-pyrrolidinemethanol

(S)-a,a-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
2-pyrrolidinemethanol

(2R)-N-Methyl- a,a-diphenyl-
2-pyrrolidinemethanol

(2S)-N-Methyl-a,a-diphenyl-
2-pyrrolidinemethanol

948595-01-5

131180-63-7

144119-12-0

110529-22-1

CHg

O CHy

N Tou

HsC E CHj

120361-001G

120372-001G

110501-001G

110502-001G

19 /¥26,300

19 /¥26,300

19 /¥18,900

19 /¥18,800

Trost Ligands

N.N-(1R,2R)-1,2-Cyclohexanediylbis
[2-(diphenylphosphino)benzamide]

N,N-(18,25)-1,2-Cyclohexanediylbis
[2-(diphenylphosphino)benzamide]

N,N“[(1R,2R)-1,2-Diphenyl
-1,2-ethanediyl]bis[2-
diphenylphosphinobenzamide]

N,N-[(1S,2S)-1,2-Diphenyl-
1,2-ethanediyl]bis[2-
diphenylphosphinobenzamide

138517-61-0

169689-05-8

138517-62-1

143668-57-9

PPh, O O PPhy

PPh,0 O PPh,
|

i

- O

PPh, O O PPhy
ﬂ Y7 UNH HNTTS

/db./

PPh O O  PPh,
7 UNHOHN =

Z @b P

100785-001G

100786-001G

135084-001G

135085-001G

19/ ¥22,000

19/ ¥19,400

19/ ¥29,400

19/ ¥29,400




TADDOLS Ligands

(4R ,5R)-2,2-Dimethyl- (45,5S)-2,2-Dimethyl- (2R,3R)-1,4- (25,35)-1,4-
a,a,a',a-tetraphenyl-1,3- a,0,0,a"-tetraphenyl-1,3- Dioxaspiro[4.5]decane-2,3- Dioxaspiro[4.5]decane-2,3-
dioxolane-4,5-dimethanol dioxolane-4,5-dimethanol diylbis(diphenylmethanol) diylbis(diphenylmethanol)
93379-48-7 93379-49-8 114026-76-5 123287-35-4
OHHQ OHHO P"l OH P"l OH
(3 /0 “Ph S\ 0 PR
== — = h
Lo o/ Q d_ol_] L/(o--\(,\,Ph Lﬂof(,\,m]
x 7( . OH ! OH
HiC CHy HsC CHy Ph Ph
110405-001G 110406-001G 135718-001G 135719-001G
19/ ¥11,600 19/ ¥11,500 19 / ¥18,500 19/ ¥18,500

Ferrocene Ligands

(R)-1-Ferrocenylethanol

(S)-1-Ferrocenylethanol

(DN

35025-24-2 33136-66-2
OH OH
CHs @Lcm
Fe Fe

<

100291-001G

100292-001G

1g/¥18,100

19/ ¥18,700

Salens Ligands

(1R,2R)-N,N'-Bis(3,5-di-

(18,2S)-N,N'-Bis(3,5-di-

tert-butylsalicylidene)-1,2-
cyclohexanediamine

tert-butylsalicylidene)-1,2-
cyclohexanediamine

135616-40-9 135616-36-3
Q ¢
—N-.. = — {N—
= | jftkﬁ\ _{_’ h
t-ﬁu—{-.\\_{:>—0h HO—“}:/}—f-Eu +8u L{;—DH HO—{ _)—tBu
‘t-Bu t-Bu

-Bu t+-Bu

121395-025G

121406-025G

25g / ¥58,800

259 / ¥58,800

BINAP Ligands

(R)-[1,1-Binaphthalene]-

2,2'-diylbis[1,1-diphenyl-
1,1'-phosphine oxide]

(S)-[1,1"-Binaphthalene]-
2,2'-diylbis[1,1-diphenyl-

1,1{(1R)-[1,1"-binaphthalene]
-2,2'-diyllbis[1,1-

1,1-[(1S)-[1,1-binaphthalene]

-2,2'-diyl]bis[1,1-
1,1'-phosphine oxide] diphenylphosphine] diphenylphosphine]
94041-16-4 94041-18-6 76189-55-4 76189-56-5
Q Q
(L ke || L | g LI
~Ph ~Ph P—Ph P—Ph
—Ph —~Ph R-Ph
P p
OO | OO || e
o] o]

135066-001G

19/ ¥14,200

135067-001G

110231-001G

110232-001G

19/ ¥14,200

19/ ¥12,600

19/ ¥12,800




BINOL Ligands

(R)-3,3-Bis(triphenylsilyl)-

(S)-3,3™-Bis(triphenylsilyl)-

(R)-2,2"-Dibromo-1,1"-

(S)-2,2-Dibromo-1,1'-

(R)-3,3'-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-

(S)-3,3"-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-

1,1’-bi-2-naphthol 1,1’-bi-2-naphthol binaphthalene binaphthalene naphthol naphthol
111822-69-6 111795-33-6 86688-08-6 150024-49-0 111795-43-8 119707-74-3
Ph Ph
.Ph ' .Ph
SN NS 9! C oo CCoC
OH OH ZF e N g, OH OH
oz~ -OH 2 -OH o BT N Br OH OH
S si " (‘/ > s Q\Q’ ““*\_/L“ l OO gg
31, i. R =
PhPh rl'hph Br B

110021-100MG

110022-100MG

135888-250MG

135889-250MG

110081-001G

110082-001G

100mg / ¥42,700

100mg / ¥42,700

250mg / ¥56,200

250mg / ¥56,200

19 / ¥36,000

19 / ¥42,300

(R)-6,6'-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-

(S)-6,6'-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-

(R)-6,6"-Dibromo-2,2'-
bis(methoxymethoxy)-1,1'-

(S)-6,6'-Dibromo-2,2'-

(S)-3,3-Dibromo-2,2'-

(R)-3,3'-Dibromo-2,2'-

naphthol naphthol Do bis(me;i’:“;’;yr:;f;::’:g)'1 ot bis(methg’i‘:;;i‘t’;fxy)'1 - dimethoxy-1,1"-binaphthyl
65283-60-5 80655-81-8 179866-74-1 211560-97-3 142010-87-5 75714-59-9

Br

OH
CO”
Br

Br.

I I OH
] l OH
Br

OO
Z "~ 0oMOM
/@/4 OMOM
B N

Br e
‘ ““OMOM

e
f;\, %O\-‘K}M
Br %/Iﬁb

Br

I OCH,0CH,
g ' OCH;0CH;
Br

. l Br
OCH;

l l OCHj
Br

100711-001G

100712-001G

135870-001G

135871-001G

110062-001G

100731-001G

19/%¥18,400

19 /%¥18,400

19/ ¥35,500

19 / ¥35,500

19 /¥18,600

19 /%¥21,200

(S)-3,3"-Dibromo-2,2"-
dimethoxy-1,1"-binaphthyl

(R)-3,3'-Dibromo-
5,5'6,6'7,7',8,8'-octahydro-
[1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol

(S)-3,3'-Dibromo-
5,5'6,6',7,7',8,8'-octahydro-
[1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol

(R)-2,2'-Dimethoxy-1,1'-
binaphthalene

(S)-2,2'-Dimethoxy-1,1"-
binaphthalene

(R)-2,2"-Dimethyl-1,1"-
binaphthalene

75714-60-2 65355-08-0 765278-73-7 35294-28-1 75640-87-8 19634-89-0
CCL oed O, | O 2 99
OCH4 OH OH OCH, OCH; CH;
I I OCH4 I l OH l ! OH OCH,4 OCH,4 CH;
Br Br Br OG OO GG
100732-001G 100681-001G 100682-001G 100701-001G 100702-001G 110101-001G
19/ ¥20,600 1g/¥21,200 1g/¥21,200 19 /¥16,200 1g/¥13,700 19 /¥24,100

(R)-3,3'-Dimethyl-[1,1'-
binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol

(S)-3,3'-Dimethyl-[1,1'"-
binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol

(R)-3,3-Di-tert-butyl-5,5',6,6'-
tetramethylbiphenyl-2,2'"-diol

(S)-3,3-Di-tert-butyl-5,5'6,6"

tetramethylbiphenyl-2,2"-diol

(R)-5,5'6,6'7,7'8,8"-
Octahydro-1,1'-bi-2-

(S)-5,5'6,6',7,7',8,8-
Octahydro-1,1'-bi-2-

naphthol naphthol

55515-98-5 55515-99-6 329735-68-4 205927-03-3 65355-14-8 65355-00-2

N -CHz e m_CHa H3C - -Bu HiC t-Bu

Y oY > C

e ~OH e, x/‘\.OH H3C OH H;C OH

(\ o~ 'T/:I/&OH H3C OH HiC OH

"1 | @

“/IW LCHg =S e, HyC t-Bu HyC {-Bu
135830-250MG 135831-250MG 135022-250MG 135021-250MG 100671-001G 100672-001G
250mg / ¥38,700 250mg / ¥38,700 250mg / ¥37,700 250mg / ¥37,700 19/ ¥14,600 19/ ¥14,600

(R)-5,5'6,6',7,7',8,8-Octahydro-3, 3-
bis[2,4,6-tris(1-methylethyl)phenyl}-
[11*-binaphthalene}22*-diol

(5)-5,5'6,6',7,7'8,8-Octahydro-3, 3-
bis[2,4,6-tris(1-methylethyl)phenyl}-
[11*-binaphthalene}22"-diol

1522367-79-8

1197214-47-3

|-F‘r\,\\{:.;.\\/. i-Pr

Pr T~ e

Pl o~ _-Pr

DY
oo

- m:‘f"‘“OH:'Pr
. _OH
dN i-Pr
L'm»"lzl ;-’-L\':_\

Pr i

134912-100MG

134913-100MG

100mg / ¥42,700

100mg / ¥42,700




BINOL Ligands

(R)-2'-Amino-1,1'"-
binaphthalen-2-ol

(S)-2'-Amino-1,1'-
binaphthalen-2-ol

(R)-1,1'-Bi(2-naphthol)

(S)-1,1"-Bi(2-naphthol)

(R)-1,1-Binaphthol-2,2'-
bis(trifluoromethanesulfonate)

(S)-1,1"-Binaphthol-2,2'-
bis(trifluoromethanesulfonate)

137848-28-3

137848-29-4

18531-94-7

18531-99-2

126613-06-7

128544-05-8

0S0,CF,

I ' 0S0,CF,4

E : 0S0,CF,4
I l 0S0,CF;4

100601-001G

100602-001G

100021-025G

100022-025G

100721-001G

100722-001G

19/ ¥116,900

19/ ¥116,900

259 | ¥45,700 25g / ¥45,700 19/ ¥34,700 1g / ¥34,600
(R)-2,2'-Bis(bromomethyl)- (S)-2,2'-Bis(bromomethyl)- Bis(metho()’(?r_nzéff:oxy)-1 g Bis(methta(grfe‘i]_oxy)-1 1 (R)-3,3"-Bis(phenyl)-1,1’-bi- (S)-3,3"-Bis(phenyl)-1,1’-bi-
1,1'-binaphthalene 1,1"-binaphthalene o o ’ e ! 2-naphthol 2-naphthol
86631-56-3 37803-02-4 173831-50-0 142128-92-5 75684-93-4 102490-05-1
I I CH,Br I I CH4Br I | OCH,0CH;, I I OCH,0CH34

I l CH,Br

OO CH,Br

I l OCH,OCH,

] I OCH,0CH,

110091-001G

110092-001G

100741-001G

100742-001G

110151-001G

110152-001G

19 /¥22,400

19 /¥22,000

19 /¥33,500

19 /¥33,500

19 /¥30,800

19/%24,100




Chiral Phosphoric Acids

(11bR)-4-Hydroxy-4-oxide-
dinaphtho[2,1-d:1",2'-f]
[1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-4-oxide-
dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f]
[1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-2,6-Bis(triphenylsilyl)-4-
hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-
d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-2,6-bis(triphenylsilyl)-4-
Hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-
d:1',2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-diphenyl-
4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f]
[1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-
diphenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-
d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

39648-67-4 35193-64-7 791616-55-2 929097-92-7 695162-86-8 874948-59-1
Ph Ph ¢
] Ph
e 9 O oCcC™ /“*7/0
0.2 0.0 o. 0 “ 0. P (\
o’P"‘OH o'P“OH 40" TOH N\, 0" "OH
CC O (I )
= Ph 7~ o -PR
ic Si.
e "

100241-001G

100242-001G

110201-100MG

110202-100MG

111471-100MG

111472-100MG

19 / ¥11,400

19 /¥11,300

100mg / ¥47,500

100mg / ¥47,500

100mg / ¥30,200

100mg / ¥30,200

(11bR)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis[4-
(trifluoromethyl)pheny!]-4-oxide-dinaphthol
[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis[4-
(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis
(4-methoxyphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis
(4-methoxyphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-2-
naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-2-
naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

791616-59-6 1 264573-23-0 695162-88-0 1374030-19-9 791616-56-3 874948-60-4
m, _OMe _OMe S e
(/Uo . 1; @
o “OH

~

SN

CFy

~FOMe

“OMe

135042-100MG

135043-100MG

121281-100MG

121292-100MG

135040-100MG

135041-100MG

100mg / ¥30,200

100mg / ¥30,200

100mg / ¥38,800

100mg / ¥38,800

100mg / ¥33,400

100mg / ¥33,400

(11bR)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-1-
naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-1-
naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-2,6-Di-1-pyrenyl-4-
hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-2,6-Di-1-pyrenyl-
4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-2,6-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-2,6-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

861909-53-7

1170736-59-0

864943-23-7

929097-93-8

CHy

CHy

CHy

CHy

135038-100MG

135039-100MG

134979-100MG

134980-100MG

110181-100MG

110182-100MG

100mg / ¥33,800

100mg / ¥33,800

100mg / ¥45,800

100mg / ¥45,800

100mg / ¥30,200

100mg / ¥30,200

(11bR)-2,6-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-2,6-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis(2,4,6-
trimethylphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis(2,4,6-
trimethylphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bR)-2,6-Bis[4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)
phenyl]-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis([1,1":3',1"-
terphenyl]-5'-yl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

791616-62-1

878111-17-2

695162-87-9

878111-18-3

861909-30-0

1496637-05-8

CFy

CFy

Ph

110171-100MG

110172-100MG

121261-100MG

121272-100MG

111461-100MG

121332-100MG

100mg / ¥30,400

100mg / ¥30,400

100mg / ¥44,600

100mg / ¥44,600

100mg / ¥37,200

100mg / ¥46,000

(11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis[2,4,6-tris
(1-methylethyl)phenyl]-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin

874948-63-7

I-Pre e i-Pr

111442-100MG

100mg / ¥48,200




Chiral Phosphoric Acids

(11bR)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-
Octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-
dinaphtho([2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]

(11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-
Octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-
dinaphthof2,1-d:1',2'-A][1,3,2]

(11bR)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-

4-oxide-dinaphtho

Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-diphenyl-

(11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-

4-oxide-dinaphtho

Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-diphenyl-

(11bR)-2,6-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-

(11bS)-2,6-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-

.iOOH

.!O'OH

o oH
O A

"

|
.

S -\j

s

e

octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho | | octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho
dioxaphosphepin dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin
297752-25-1 1193697-61-8 791616-65-4 945852-48-2 1065214-95-0 NA
N L CHy CH;
J
e S Ry S
(2 o0 I i
o. .0 o. 0 g kel AF g O
P P~ Ao Pﬁ.OH

CH;

CHy 5
100691-100MG 100692-100MG 135625-100MG 135626-100MG 110241-100MG 110242-100MG
100mg / ¥22,500 100mg / ¥22,500 100mg / ¥31,800 100mg / ¥31,800 100mg / ¥35,000 100mg / ¥35,000
(11bR)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15- (11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15- (11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-
Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-di-1- Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-di-1- Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-di-2-
naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1',2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1,2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1',2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin
1242066-20-1 NA NA
111451-100MG 111452-100MG 110262-100MG
100mg / ¥35,400 100mg / ¥35,400 100mg / ¥35,200
(11bR)-2,6-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl) (11bS)-2,6-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl) (11bR)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15- (11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15- (11bR)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15- (11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-
phenyl]-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15- phenyl]-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15- QOctahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-bis[2,4,6-tris Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-bis[2,4,6-tris Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-bis Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-bis
octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho || octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho | | (1-methylethyl)phenyl}-4-oxide-dinaphtho | | (1-methylethyl)phenyl]-4-oxide-dinaphtho (triphenylsilyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho (triphenylsilyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho
[2,1-d:1",2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1",2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1",2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1",2'f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin [2,1-d:1",2'-][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin
1011465-24-9 NA 929294-27-9 878111-20-7 957790-94-2 1157989-25-7
i i o _iPr -Pre._ iPr Phon Fhen
o ~ L’./v Spn ~ = -Sp
Br ( i-Pr e 0. 40 o o. ,,O
“P(O)OH ZP(OYOH L o P~oH N o P"'OH
i-Pr i-Pr T Sl
(_.»A\_//\, .Fh L A PR
= 7SI T Si-
1 "Ph i "Ph
CFy CF, PrT T TiPr Ph Ph
110251-100MG 110252-100MG 134954-100MG 134955-100MG 121201-100MG 121212-100MG
100mg / ¥35,200 100mg / ¥35,200 100mg / ¥51,000 100mg / ¥51,000 100mg / ¥54,600 100mg / ¥54,600




SPINOL-Based Ligands

(R)-2,2',3,3-Tetrahydro-1,1"-
spirobi[1H-indene]-7,7'-diol

(S)-2,2',3,3"-Tetrahydro-1,1'"-
spirobi[1H-indene]-7,7'-diol

(R)-6,6-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-2,2',3,3tetrahydro-1,1'-
spirobi[1H-indene]-7,7'-diol

(S)-6,6'-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-2,2',3,3tetrahydro-1,1'-
spirobi[1H-indene]-7,7"-diol

(R)-6,6-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)
-2,2',3,3tetrahydro-1,1'-spirobi
[1H-indene]-7,7"-diol

(S)- 6,6'-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
2,2',3,3-tetrahydro-1,1-spirobi
[1H-indene]-7,7"-diol

223259-62-9 223259-63-0 1286189-16-9 1258327-01-3 930784-56-8 NA
cF; CF, cH, CHy
,x\'_‘ \ ~ L . e . :
[;“LOH O o 5w
:I. v _ ’DH 'h JOH .-.. » OH
e e CFy C Yo CF3
\c.-.'_—/ l - !'-‘: 4
CFy CFy CHy CHy
120071-001G 120072-001G 134870-100MG 134871-100MG 134872-100MG 134873-100MG
19/ ¥36,800 19/ ¥36,800 100mg / ¥52,300 100mg / ¥52,300 100mg / ¥52,300 100mg / ¥52,300

(R)-2,2',3,3-Tetrahydro-6,6'-di-9-
phenanthrenyl-1,1'-spirobi
[1H-indene]-7,7"-diol

(S)-2,2',3,3-Tetrahydro-6,6'-di-9-
phenanthrenyl-1,1'-spirobi
[1H-indene]-7,7"-diol

1372719-96-4

C" oM
S o

NA

134975-100MG

134976-100MG

100mg / ¥57,100

100mg / ¥57,100




SPINOL-Based Ligands

phenyl]-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-

(11aR)-3,7-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)
hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno[7,1-de:1",7-fg]

(11aS)-3,7-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-
hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg]

(11aR)-3,7-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-
oxide-diindenol[7,1-de:1',7-fg][1,3,2]

(11aS)-3,7-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-
oxide-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7fg][1,3,2]

(11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-
3,7-di-9- phenanthrenyl -5-oxide-diindeno[7, 1-

(11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-
3,7-di-9 phenanthreny\ -5-oxide-diindeno[7,1-

[1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin [1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin dioxaphosphocin dioxaphosphocin de:1',7-fg][1,3.2]dioxaphosphocin de:1',7fg][1,3,2Jdioxaphosphocin
1297613-76-3 1258327-07-9 1297613-75-2 1412439-82-7 1372719-93-1 1585988-92-6
?l'. CF, CH;, CH, o =
E— g PHI(JH C 8 F"'ODH
134896-100MG 134897-100MG 134898-100MG 134899-100MG 135843-100MG 135844-100MG
100mg / ¥66,700 100mg / ¥66,700 100mg / ¥66,700 100mg / ¥66,700 100mg / ¥66,700 100mg / ¥66,700

(11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-
5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno

[7,1-de:1",7-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-
5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno
[7,1-de:1",7-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-
5-hydroxy-3,7-diphenyl-diindeno
[7,1-de:1",7-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-
5-hydroxy-3,7-diphenyl-diindeno
[7,1-de:1",7-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aR)-3,7-Bis(4-chlorophenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno
[7,1-de:1",7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-3,7-Bis(4-chlorophenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno
[7,1-de:1",7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

1352810-35-5

1258327-03-5

1297613-72-9

1258327-04-6

NA

1258327-05-7

‘.#QQ/

0. 0
o-P-oH

135046-100MG

135047-100MG

134852-100MG

134851-100MG

135865-100MG

135866-100MG

100mg / ¥22,400

100mg / ¥22,400

100mg / ¥51,800

100mg / ¥51,800

100mg / ¥52,800

100mg / ¥52,800

[7,1-de:1',7fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aR)-3,7-Bis((4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)phenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno

(11a8)-3,7-Bis((4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)phenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7'g][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-
3,7-di-2-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7'fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-
3,7-di-2-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-dindeno
[7,1-de:1',7'fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphacin

(11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-
3,7-di-1-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7'g][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-
3,7-di-1-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-diindeno
[7,1-de:1",7fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphacin

NA NA 1297613-74-1 NA 1297613-73-0 1258327-08-0
R N
~LIJ [ ~ LD
4 i e a'f'
> o0 : \}’"'{“0\ L
= o-ProH Q o-P~OH
VR 7
N x‘}u,/ﬂ:\q/ = S PN
L'm;-””"\.?"J = -[“layffxz') L g
134909-50MG 134908-50MG 134906-100MG 134907-100MG 134850-100MG 134849-100MG
50mg / ¥41,600 50mg / ¥41,600 100mg / ¥56,000 100mg / ¥56,000 100mg / ¥56,200 100mg / ¥56,200

(11aR)-3,7-Bis([1,1"biphenyl]-4-yl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7g][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-3,7-Bis([1,1"-biphenyl]-4-yl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aR)-3,7-Bis(1-pyrenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7g][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-3,7-Bis(1-pyrenyl)-
10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aR)-3,7-Di-9-anthracenyl-10,11,12,13-
tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7g][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin

(11aS)-3,7-Di-9-anthracenyl-10,11,12,13-
tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno
[7,1-de:1',7g][1,3 2]dioxaphosphocin

1297613-77-4

1258327-06-8

NA

NA

\ f\\
oie
/‘ oF"*OH
i

—
\/ f /\
(e v

_\
N [
/ J\\\_,u L_;

1345628-08-1

1393527-23-5

134998-50MG

134997-50MG

135896-50MG

135897-50MG

135845-50MG

135846-50MG

50mg / ¥43,000

50mg / ¥43,000

50mg / ¥50,200

50mg / ¥50,200

50mg / ¥48,600

50mg / ¥48,600




Thiourea Catalyst

1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-

(R)-1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)

1-[(1R,2R)-2-(Dimethylamino)

1-[(1S,2S)-2-(Dimethylamino)

N,N-(1R 2R)-1,2-

NN-[(1R 2R)-1,2-Diphenyl-

3-[(1R,2R)-2-(dimethylamino) phenyl]-3-[1-(dimethylamino) cyclohexyl]-3- cyclohexyl]-3- Cyclohexanediylbis[N“[3,5-bis 1,2-ethanediyl]bis[N"[3,5-bis
cyclohexyl]thiourea -3-methylbutan-2-yl]thiourea (perfluorophenyl)thiourea (perfluorophenyl)thiourea (trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea] || (trifluoromethyl)phenyljthiourea]
620960-26-1 1048692-61-0 NA NA 743458-79-9 1012051-90-9
F
CF; F
. 1 i NMe; F NMe; g F
E. \L j’\ ll/ \1 [ i-Pr S .-|~' -11;1 C( S O\ s FiC, s, > '}h ;s = | SR
»../ N™ SN ~CF, .r'N'x-/L‘N'Jl"'N"’\"Jﬁ “CF, »,/N)J\N E N)J\N E Y , NH N
N S HoH H H F H H F i CcF FiC CF,

111325-100MG

111401-100MG

135379-100MG

135380-100MG

120263-100MG

135561-100MG

100mg / ¥28,800

100mg / ¥33,400

100mg / ¥24,600

100mg / ¥24,600

100mg / ¥28,800

100mg / ¥28,400

N,N-[(1S,2S)-1,2-Diphenyl-
1,2-ethanediyl]bis[N*-[3,5-bis
(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea]

N,N*(S)-[1,1'-Binaphthalene]-
2,2'-diylbis[N*[3,5-bis
(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea]

N-[(1R,2R)-2-Aminocyclohexyl]-
N*[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]thiourea

(2S)-2-([[[(1R,2R)-2-Aminacyclohexyl]
amino]thioxomethylJamino]-N-
yimethyi)-N3 3-4rimethylb

AR

(dlipf

(28)-2-[[[[(1S,2S)-2-Aminocyclohexyl]
aminojthioxomethyljamino]-N-
(diphenylmethyl)-N.3,3-trimethylbutanamide

1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-3-[(1R,2R)-2-
(pyrrolidin-1-yl)cyclohexyl]thiourea

1416334-72-9 914497-25-9 860994-58-7 1421052-39-2 1421697-46-2 1314743-49-1
H H . CF5
NYN CF3 L \] il S P
FiC O’ S \Q/ >y ~._]_, “INH. [“‘v'”LN'u\N'A""&A“CF
‘NH, HI,N._ NH TN N A
Fi€ CF3 Me 1BuS o

135562-100MG

135387-100MG

120925-100MG

135575-100MG

135576-100MG

135707-100MG

100mg / ¥28,400

100mg / ¥22,800

100mg / ¥28,000

100mg / ¥34,200

100mg / ¥34,200

100mg / ¥30,600

(2S)-2-[[[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenylJamino]thioxomethylJamino]-3,3-
dimethyl-N-(phenylmethyl)butanamide

(2R)-2-[[[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyllamino]thioxomethylJamino]-3,3-
dimethyl-N-(phenylmethyl)butanamide

(2S)-2-[[[[(1R,2R)-2-Aminocyclohexyl]
amino]thioxomethyljamino]-N,3,3-
trimethyl-N-(phenylmethyl)butanamide

(2R)-2-[[[[(1S,2S)-2-Aminocyclohexyl]
amino]thioxomethylJamino]-N,3,3-
trimethyl-N-(phenylmethyl)butanamide

1490388-03-8

NA

479423-21-7

NA

CFy

A

135565-100MG

135566-100MG

135398-100MG

135399-100MG

100mg / ¥30,600

100mg / ¥30,600

100mg / ¥35,800

100mg / ¥35,800

N-[(1R,2R)-2-[Bis(phenylmethyl)
amino]cyclohexyl]-N*[3,5-bis
(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea

N-[(1S,2S)-2-[Bis(phenylmethyl)
amino]cyclohexyl]-N*[3,5-bis
(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-N“[(1S,2S)-2-
(1-piperidinyl)cyclohexyl]thiourea

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl-N[(1R,2R)-2-
(1-piperidinyl)cyclohexyl]thiourea

1240466-16-3

1233369-39-5

1244061-69-5

1289514-24-4

CF;

Ot L

NT N CF,
H H

CFa
Ny s A
), L ML

135392-100MG

135393-100MG

135388-100MG

135389-100MG

100mg / ¥30,200

100mg / ¥30,200

100mg / ¥32,000

100mg / ¥32,000

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-N“[(1S,2S)-2-
(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]thiourea

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl-N“[(1R,2R)-2-
(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]thiourea

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-
N“[(1R,2R)-2-(1,3-dihydro-2H-
isoindol-2-yl)cyclohexyl]thiourea

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-N“[(1S,2S)-2-(1,3-dihydro-
2H-isoindol-2-yl)cyclohexyl]thiourea

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl-N[(1S,2R)-2,3-dihydro-
2-hydroxy-1H-inden-1-yl]thiourea

1429516-79-9 NA 620960-27-2 NA 949480-57-3
CF, CFy CF3

- OH o

s e f __.-<_{ o L

135394-100MG

135395-100MG

135390-100MG

135391-100MG

111384-100MG

100mg / ¥32,200

100mg / ¥32,200

100mg / ¥30,600

100mg / ¥30,600

100mg / ¥28,800




Thiourea Catalyst

(2R)-2-Amino-3-methyl-N-2-

(2S)-2-Amino-3-methyl-N-2-

N-[(1R,2R)-2-Amino-1,2-
diphenylethyl]-1,1,1-

N-[(1S,2S)-2-Amino-1,2-
diphenylethyl]-1,1,1-

(2S)-2-Amino-N,3,3-trimethyl-
N-(phenylmethyl)butanamide

(2R)-2-Amino-N,3,3-trimethyl-
N-(phenylmethyl)butanamide

pyridinylbutanamide pyridinylbutanamide trifluoromethanesulfonamide || trifluoromethanesulfonamide
1568043-19-5 167261-43-0 852212-89-6 167316-28-1 947383-62-2 NA
0 = o = @ ~ ] 0 0
T T
)\)’L | =~ /@ ” - Q CF | - Q. cF N)KrNH? NJK./NHZ

. N N N N p— .87 3 i v, .8 3 | | H
oy H H TN N t-Bu t-Bu
NH, NH, NH, NH, ™

135893-250MG

135892-250MG

120975-001G

120986-001G

120322-100MG

135397-100MG

250mg / ¥37,900

250mg / ¥37,900

19 / ¥22,400

19/ ¥22,400

100mg / ¥25,400

100mg / ¥25,400

(2S)-N-[(1R,2S)-2-Hydroxy-
1,2-diphenylethyl]-2-
pyrrolidinecarboxamide

(2S)-N-[(1S,2R)-2-Hydroxy-

1,2-diphenylethyl]-2-
pyrrolidinecarboxamide

(2S)-2-Amino-3,3-dimethyl-N-
(phenylmethyl)butanamide

(2R)-2-Amino-3,3-dimethyl-N-
(phenylmethyl)butanamide

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-N[(1R,2R)-2-
(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]urea

N-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)
phenyl]-N-[(1S,2S)-2-
(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]urea

529486-23-5 529486-25-7 207121-91-3 268556-62-3 820242-14-6 1221442-12-1
O fm o o 6Fa CFy
= -3 e 3 T =

Ehos] FENES o P SRRl SR !

N LA SN N L o, N N : e N T R

O N (O Yy Hote Ho Geu || Gy W e NN R
" on AT e i NMe; NMe,"

135949-100MG

135948-100MG

135563-100MG

135564-001G

135822-100MG

135823-100MG

100mg / ¥23,600

100mg / ¥23,600

100mg / ¥24,600

19 /%¥30,200

100mg / ¥28,000

100mg / ¥28,000




Pybox Ligands

2,6-Bis[(4R)-benzyl-2-
oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

2,6-Bis[(4S)-benzyl-2-
oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

2,6-Bis[(4R)-isopropyl-2-
oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

2,6-Bis[(4S)-isopropyl-2-
oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

2,6-Bis[(4R)-phenyl-2-
oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

2,6-Bis[(4S)-phenyl-2-
oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

365215-38-9 151670-69-8 131864-67-0 118949-61-4 128249-70-7 174500-20-0
= T = 5 p
e | e | s
N O NN Y Ny )
R N A .U) \-N N N N~/ Pa N~
PhH,C CH;Ph || PhH,C CHzPh —-—\ j—— ii;_ ;?‘ “//_//

110811-001G

110812-001G

110361-001G

110362-001G

100801-001G

100802-500MG

19/ ¥31,500

19 / ¥28,300

19 / ¥26,600

19 / ¥27,200

19/ ¥30,700

500mg / ¥25,000

2-[(4R)-4-Isopropyl-4,5-
dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-

2-[(4R)-4-I1sobutyl-4,5-
dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-

2-[(4S)-4-tert-Butyl-4,5-
dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-

2-[(4R)-4-tert-Butyl-4,5-
dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-

2,6-Bis[(4R)-4-tert-
butyloxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

2,6-Bis[(4S)-4-tert-
butyloxazolin-2-yl]pyridine

(trifluoromethyl)pyridine (trifluoromethyl)pyridine (trifluoromethyl)pyridine (trifluoromethyl)pyridine
NA NA 1416819-91-4 1428537-19-2 185346-17-2 118949-63-6
Fscr\.'/\“\hth FsC | S F3C\_'|./_j F3Cm m /[ﬁ
= (@] . . 0. = -0 0. =0
“‘N’j\wro N NS U CTVYD N
NH2 N- N—/ N- N N~ N N~/
. Pr " Bu Bu By |[|BY t-Bu|+-Bu T-Bu

135886-100MG

135903-100MG

135868-100MG

135869-100MG

100821-500MG

100822-500MG

100mg / ¥28,400

100mg / ¥29,400

100mg / ¥28,800

100mg / ¥31,600

500mg / ¥36,400

500mg / ¥30,800

BOX Ligands

2,2-Bis[(4R)-4-benzyl-2-
oxazolin-2-yl]propane

2,2-Bis[(4S)-4-benzyl-2-
oxazolin-2-ylJpropane

(3aS,3'aS,8aR,8'aR)-2,2"-(1-
Methylethylidene)bis[3a,8a-
dihydro-8H-indeno[1,2-d]oxazole]

(3aR,3'aR,8aS,8'aS)-2,2-
(1-Methylethylidene)bis[3a,8a-
dihydro-8H-indeno[1,2-d]oxazole]

(4S,4'S)-2,2"-[2-Phenyl-1-
(phenylmethyl)ethylidene]bis[4-
(1-methylethyl)-4,5-dihydrooxazole]

141362-77-8 176706-98-2 175166-51-5 189623-45-8 444575-98-8
Ph Ph
| e 0 <o
g,N NQ S,N N\2 T N]
Bn Bn || Bn Bn - Vam

110385-100MG

110386-100MG

135797-100MG

135798-100MG

135999-100MG

100mg / ¥22,400

100mg / ¥22,400

100mg / ¥27,200

100mg / ¥27,200

100mg / ¥38,800




Squaramids Cataiysts

3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyljamino]
-4-[[(1R,2R)-2-(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]
amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3[3,5-Bisrifluc phenyljamino]
-4-[[(1S,2S)-2-(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]
amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3-{[3,5-Bistri hyl)ph i
[[(9R)-10,11-dihydro-6'- melhoxycmchonan
-9-ylJamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

".‘

3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]amino]-4-
[[(8a,9S)-10,11-dihydro-6'-methoxycinchonan
-9-yllamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3-[[3,5-Bistrifluoromethyl)phenylJamino]
-4-[[(9R)-6'-methoxycinchonan-9-yl]
amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3-[[3,5-Bistrifluoromethyl)phenyljamino]
-4-[[(81,9S)-6'-methoxycinchonan-9-
ylJamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

1411983-40-8

1411983-41-9

1407166-63-5

1352957-59-5

1256245-79-0

1256245-84-7

N7 N R,
H H

MeO._

CF;

MeQ,,

CF;

MeO.__

135412-100MG

135413-100MG

135364-100MG

135365-100MG

121621-100MG

121612-100MG

100mg / ¥34,200

100mg / ¥34,200

100mg / ¥39,600

100mg / ¥39,600

100mg / ¥38,000

100mg / ¥38,000

3-[[(1S,2S)-2-(1-Piperidinyl)cyclohexyl]
amino]-4-[[4-(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]
amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenylJamino]-
4-[[(1R,2R)-2-(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]
amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyljamino]-
4-[[(18,2S)-2-(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]
amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyljamino]-
4-[[(1S,2S)-2-(1-pyrrolidinyl)cyclohexyl]
amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

3-(13,5-Bistrifluoromethyl)phenyljamino}-
4{[(1R 2R)-2-(dimethylamino)-1,2-diphenylethyl]
amina]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione

1312991-08-4

1211565-07-9

1263205-96-4

1346683-42-8

1223105-89-2

Eﬁ“-»\/CFs
[ P HN T
ﬁ/ “N—& =0
N f

CFy
l

o

1

ra\
\/’\H o
N OH

CFs

e

f“‘:‘,j ~

HN CF,

s
g

AN HNT 7 TCFy

Dy o

N

O °

@ ﬁ( \‘/LNMEQ

135411-100MG

135402-100MG

135403-100MG

135406-100MG

135400-100MG

100mg / ¥32,000

100mg / ¥28,800

100mg / ¥28,800

100mg / ¥32,800

100mg / ¥29,400

NHC Ligands

(528, 10bR)-5a,106:Dihydro-2-
2,3.4.5,6-pentafluorophenyl)-4H,6H-ndenof2, 1-0][1.2.4]
triazolo[43-][1 4joxazinium Tetrafuoroborate

(5aR,100S}-52,10b-Dihydro-2-
(2,3.4.5,6-pentafiuoraphenyl}-4H 6H-ndenof2,1-b][1,24]
{riazolofd 3] 4oxazinium Tetrafuoroborate

(5aR,10bS)-5a,10b-Dihydro-2-phenyl-4H,
6H-indeno[2,1-b][1,2 4triazolo[4,3-d][1.4]
oxazinium Tetrafluoroborate

(5aS,10bR)-5a, 10b-Dihydro-2-phenyl-4H,
6H-indeno[2,1-b][1,2 4ltriazolo[4,3-d][1,4]
oxazinium Tetrafluoroborate

(5aR 10bS)-5a,10b-Dinydro-2-
(2.4 6-trmethylphenyl}-4H 6H-Indenof2,1-b][1,2.4]
triazolo[4 3-d][1 4Joxazinium Tetrafluoroborate

(5aS,10bR)-5, 10b-Dihydro-2-
(24 6-4rimethylphenyl)-4H,6H-Indenof2,1-b][1,2:4]
triazolo[4,3-d][1,4Joxazinium Tetrafluoroborate

740816-14-2 872143-57-2 925706-36-1 463326-74-1 925706-31-6 1061311-82-7

0NN Nl P Nen F\_(F F\:—N r—\ -Q__\,=N = O \ =N \_ f\ =N N

S = =, I Nl [T \ i -
r’> "tlo;‘vN' {i\ } F f kf,—rf?\_ N—f* J\"—F 0 o —\\ f /> @NQ/N—\\ 7 —N\ \J ,ﬂ, \ E\, \ ,}
=\ e ”ﬁr\r ( e ¢ =\ e ’7 % <f’ N o
\-__/ BF, E___// BF, |\ _‘/ BF i\ %{/ BF, b BFd ‘_;.f B'::"I

135928-100MG

135929-100MG

136060-100MG

136061-100MG

134874-100MG

134875-100MG

100mg / ¥21,000

100mg / ¥21,000

100mg / ¥20,200

100mg / ¥20,200

100mg / ¥18,700

100mg / ¥18,700




Chiral Auxiliaries

(R)-4-Benzyloxazolidine-2-

(S)-4-Benzyloxazolidine-2-

(R)-4-Benzyl-2-

(S)-4-Benzyl-2-
oxazolidinone

Benzyl (2R,3S)-6-
oxo0-2,3-diphenyl-4-

Benzyl (2S,3R)-6-
o0x0-2,3-diphenyl-4-
morpholinecarboxylate

thione thione oxazolidinone .
morpholinecarboxylate
190970-58-2 145588-94-9 102029-44-7 90719-32-7 100516-54-9 105228-46-4
Cbhz = Gbz
v H H ! |
NH “—MNH N W _N N . N @
O = (] I 2
oS 0 o) S 0o 07707, = 0“0 @
=

120811-001G

120822-001G

100331-025G

100332-025G

110643-001G

110644-001G

19 /¥30,000

19 /¥30,000

25¢g / ¥8,900

259/ ¥8,900

19/%21,500

19 /%¥21,500

(R)-4-Benzyl-3-propionyl-2-
oxazolidinone

(S)-4-Benzyl-3-propionyl-
2-oxazolidinone

(4R,5S)-4,5-Diphenyl-2-
oxazolidinone

(4S,5R)-4,5-Diphenyl-2-

oxazolidinone

(R)-4-Isopropyl-2-
oxazolidinethione

(S)-4-Isopropyl-2-
oxazolidinethione

131685-53-5 101711-78-8 86286-50-2 23204-70-8 1217463-35-8 104499-08-3
B . @ i-Pr i-Pr.
\ 7 — \ 7 s NH —NH
o N o_ N (

N X CHs U CHs Yy (oo O)*S O)*s
o © o © =

100641-001G 100642-001G 110693-001G 110694-001G 120791-001G 120802-001G
19/ ¥18,700 1g/¥18,700 19/ ¥18,700 1g/¥18,700 1g / ¥30,000 1g / ¥30,000

(3aR,8aS)-3,3a,8,8a- (3aS,8aR)-3,3a,8,8a-

(R)-3-Isopropyl-2,5-

(S)-3-Isopropyl-2,5-

(2R,3S)-6-Ox0-2,3-diphenyl
-4-morpholinecarboxylic Acid

(2S,3R)-6-Ox0-2,3-diphenyl
-4-morpholinecarboxylic Acid

Tetrahydro-2H-indeno[1,2-d]

Tetrahydro-2H-indeno[1,2-d]

RRelezlieciors pleelaziiedions tert-Butyl Ester tert-Butyl Ester oxazol-2-one oxazol-2-one
143673-66-9 16944-60-8 112741-49-8 112741-50-1 135969-65-2 135969-64-1

H H

N__O N__O 3“ O zm @ § \l//o H\(O
/IA/ CH,4 4[ f CH; 4[ J,: ] . 0 ' 0

0 H 0O E' rl/ o o o o ” o
CH4 CH,
100991-001G 100992-001G 100511-001G 100512-001G 110683-001G 110684-001G
19/ ¥19,600 19/ ¥19,600 19/ ¥21,200 19/ ¥21,200 19/ ¥18,900 19/ ¥18,900




Chiral Amino Alcohols

(1R.2R)-2-

(1S,2S)-2-
Aminocyclohenanol

(1R,2S)-2-Amino-1,2-

(1S,2R)-2-Amino-1,2-

(1R,2S)-1-Amino-2-indanol

(1S,2R)-1-Amino-2-indanol

An:r;zc;é/;:l!?g:g:nol Hydrochloride diphenylethanol diphenylethanol
13374-31-7 13374-30-6 23190-16-1 23364-44-5 136030-00-7 126456-43-7
OH \OH /[Pi/ Eh @Q OH OH
. . OH : OH h
O./, HCl Q\ HEUL N HoN "
N H2 NH2 |5h Ph N H2 NH2

110445-001G

110446-001G

100233-025G

100234-025G

100223-025G

100224-025G

19/ ¥11,600

19/%11,400

25¢g / ¥48,900

259 / ¥57,400

25¢g / ¥43,800

259 / ¥46,200

(S)-2-Amino-3-methyl-1,1-

D-2-Amino-3-phenyl-1-

L-2-Amino-3-phenyl-1-

(R)-2-Amino-1,1,2-

(S)-2-Amino-1,1,2-

(R)-2-Amino-3-methyl-1,1-
diphenyl-1-butanol diphenyl-1-butanol propanol propanol triphenylethanol triphenylethanol
86695-06-9 78603-95-9 5267-64-1 3182-95-4 79868-79-4 129704-13-8
NHz /| NH;, /I NH; /I
— = - OH OH =N i o =
OH = | OH | OH
NH, NH, Z Z

110471-001G

110472-001G

100831-025G

100832-025G

110491-001G

110492-001G

19/ ¥18,000

19/ ¥18,000

259 / ¥46,200

25g | ¥49,900

19/ ¥19,400

19/ ¥19,900

(R)-2-Amino-1,1,3-
triphenyl-1-propanol

(S)-2-Amino-1,1,3-
triphenyl-1-propanol

(1R,2R)-2-Benzylamino-1-
cyclohexanol

(1S,2S)-2-Benzylamino-1-

cyclohexanol

N-Boc-p-phenylalaninol

N-Boc-L-Phenylalaninol

86906-05-0 79868-78-3 141553-09-5 322407-34-1 106454-69-7 66605-57-0
sSJs] [s8Je] g
SN [t ~ o
OH OH =
H H NHBoc NHBoc

O

O

110462-001G

135113-001G

135114-001G

110421-025G

110422-025G

110461-001G
19/ ¥18,400 19/ ¥19,200 19/ ¥17,300 19/ ¥17,300 25g / ¥50,600 25¢g / ¥47,200
N-(1R,2R)-2- N-[(15,25)-2- [(1R2R)-2- [(15,25)-2-
Hydroxycyclohexyl] Hydroxycyclohexyl] Hydroxycyclohexyl]carbamic || Hydroxycyclohexyl]carbamic (R-1 -Phtinyl-2l- S -Phtehnyl-Zl-
acetamide acetamide Acid Phenylmethyl Ester Acid Phenylmethyl Ester aminoethano aminoethano
214348-95-5 190848-36-3 134108-76-2 198422-64-9 2549-14-6 56613-81-1
OH
OHO _,.OHO OH, OH, CH :
Ji§ X oo [| e N N
N7 "CH N “CH H /\O H /\Q
H 3 i : X

120525-001G

120536-001G

135125-001G

135126-001G

110431-001G

110432-001G

19/ ¥14,300

19/ ¥14,300

1g/¥14,100

19/ ¥14,700

19/ ¥34,900

1g / ¥35,400




Chiral Amines

(1R,2R)-N,N-
Bis(phenylmethyl)-1,2-
cyclohexanediamine Dihydrochloride

cyclohexanediamine Dihydrochloride

(1S,2S)-N,N-
Bis(phenylmethyl)-1,2-

(1R.2R)-N,N-
Bis(trifluoromethanesulfonyl)-1,2-
diphenylethylenediamine

(1S,28)-N,N-
Bis(trifuoromethanesulfonyl)-1,2-
diphenylethylenediamine

(R)-2,3-Dihydro-1H-inden-
1-amine Hydrochloride

(S)-2,3-Dihydro-1H-inden-
1-amine Hydrochloride

212611-88-6 NA 121788-73-6 121788-77-0 10305-73-4 32457-23-1
e O
NHBn NHBn LY g S o n CE>
~ -’.’ o P o] . .
Q’ 2HC] Q\ EHC] 0 N W.;N \]{ F d’S\Hﬁl’N:’sr:T(F HCI I HCI
“NHBn NHBn ¢ A Ff NH, NH,
& s
134910-001G 134911-001G 135186-001G 135185-001G 110561-001G 110562-001G
1g/¥19,300 1g/ ¥19,300 19/ ¥35,900 19/ ¥35,900 19/ ¥18,300 19/ ¥18,300

(1R,2R)-Diphenylethane-

(1S,2S)-Diphenylethane-

(1R.2R)-N,N'-Di-p-tosyl-

(1S,2S)-N,N-Di-p-tosyl-1,2-

(1R,2R)-N,N'-Di-p-
tosyl-1,2-diphenyl-1,2-

(1S,2S)-N,N"-Di-p-
tosyl-1,2-diphenyl-1,2-

1,2-diamine 1,2-diamine 1,2-cyclohexanediamine cyclohexanediamine T s s .
35132-20-8 29841-69-8 143585-47-1 212555-28-7 121758-19-8 170709-41-8
A / /
QOIQ O] st | s | a0 | a2
PN 5 s S AR A Q_‘ o
o ) [} N
k . w2 O el O el r“’o““ “”o“T p n”‘j’qo”” "L
H,N  NH, HoN  NHy - S| ~
100245-001G 100246-001G 120615-001G 120606-001G 100875-001G 100876-001G
19 /¥28,700 19 /¥28,700 19/¥19,300 19 /¥19,300 19 /¥25,700 19 /¥25,700

(R)-2-Methyl-2-
propanesulfinamide

(S)-2-Methyl-2-
propanesulfinamide

(1R,2R)-N-p-Tosyl-1,2-
diphenylethylenediamine

(1S,2S)-N-p-Tosyl-1,2-
diphenylethylenediamine

(1R,2R)-N-p-Tosyl-1,2-
cyclohexanediamine

(1S,2S)-N-p-Tosyl-1,2-
cyclohexanediamine

196929-78-9 343338-28-3 144222-34-4 167316-27-0 174291-96-4 174291-97-5
Q Q W, W, W9 "9
S S. “‘ﬁ@c“ﬂ --~“‘ﬁ@°”3
“~NH “'NH HN HN~ HN NS O 0 Q 0
2 2 (/H" P “-(lx‘_‘l, "NH, NH;
0 ll\/kh 0 W~
100531-001G 100532-001G 100265-001G 100266-001G 120625-001G 120636-001G
19/ ¥6,100 19/ ¥6,100 19/ ¥18,300 19/ ¥18,300 1g / ¥20,400 1g / ¥20,400
Chiral Amino Acid
N-Boc-D-3-(4-bromophenyl) N-Boc-L-3-(4-bromophenyl) N-Boc-D-4- N-Boc-L-4- N-Boc-D-2- N-Boc-L-2-
alanine alanine chlorophenylalanine chlorophenylalanine fluorophenylalanine fluorophenylalanine
79561-82-3 62129-39-9 57292-44-1 68090-88-0 114873-10-8 114873-00-6
COOH COOH COOH COCOH i F
NHBoc NHBoc NHBoc NHBoc H
Br Br cl o NHBoc NHBoc

100361-001G

100362-001G

110761-001G

110762-001G

100631-001G

100632-001G

19 /%¥18,500

19 /¥18,500

19/%¥16,800

19 /¥16,800

19 /%¥18,500

19 /¥18,500

D-4-Fluoro-phenylalanine

L-4-Fluoro-phenylalanine

D-tert-Leucine

L-tert-Leucine

18125-46-7 1132-68-9 26782-71-8 20859-02-3
NH, NH,
COOH COOH :
: OH OH
: NH, - NH, t-Bu r-Bu/Y

@] 0}

110771-001G 110772-001G 100341-001G 100342-001G

1g/¥17,300 19 /¥16,400 1g/¥17,300 1g/¥16,000




Chrial Alcohols

(aS,a'S)-a a-Bis(tert- (aR,a'R)-a,a-Bis(tert- (R)-1-(3,5- (S)-1-[3,5- . .
butyl)-[2,2-Bipyridine]-6,6- || butyl)-[2,2-Bipyridine]-6,6'- || Bis(trifluoromethylyphenyl] Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl] R '1'D'phs."y|"1 2 (S)-1 ‘1'D'phj,”>|'"1 2-
dimethanol dimethanol ethanol ethanol propanedio propanedio
131726-65-3 127049-50-7 127852-28-2 225920-05-8 126577-48-8 46755-94-6
OH OH 2y o,
-t S R F3C - F30 . .
+-Bu. ,.ﬂ\ .,—.A—[; A _t8u || -Bu. J ,\I\ By U CHs CHs 'HO\ OH
T M N ‘ - M M “l’ | !
OH OH OH OH = | (
CF; CFs i =
135605-100MG 135606-100MG 100961-001G 100962-001G 135197-001G 135198-001G
100mg / ¥39,400 100mg / ¥39,400 1g/¥18,100 19 /¥18,100 1g/%¥11,800 19 /%¥11,800

(aR)-a-Methyl-4-
pyridinemethanol

(aS)-a-Methyl-4-
pyridinemethanol

(R)-1-Phenyl-1,2-
ethanediol

(S)-1-Phenyl-1,2-
ethanediol

(R)-1-Phenyl-1,2-ethanediol

(S)-1-Phenyl-1,2-ethanediol

2-Tosylate 2-Tosylate
27854-88-2 54656-96-1 16355-00-3 25779-13-9 40434-87-5 40435-14-1
Hs;C H;C._ .OH OH OH
N o Ho_~ e O U D
() » MG Iriaad Iaree
- - OH
N N

134923-250MG

134924-250MG

100611-001G

120642-001G

135199-001G

135200-001G

250mg / ¥40,100

250mg / ¥40,100

19/ ¥17,300

19/ ¥17,300

19/ ¥21,000

19/ ¥21,000

(R)-1,1,2-Triphenylethane-

(S)-1,1,2-Triphenylethane-

1,2-diol 1,2-diol
95061-46-4 108998-83-0
I/ | OH
= ==
HO |
-

110601-001G

110602-001G

19/ ¥18,500

19/ ¥18,500




Chiral Heterocyclic Building Blocks

(R)-3-(N-Boc-amino)

(S)-3-(N-Boc-amino)

(R)-N-Boc-2-

(S)-N-Boc-2-

(R)-N-Boc-2- (S)-N-Boc-2-

pyrrolidine pyrrolidine hydroxymethylmorpholine hydroxymethylmorpholine methylpiperazine methylpiperazine

122536-77-0 122536-76-9 135065-71-3 135065-76-8 170033-47-3 169447-70-5

NHBoc NHBoc [OTCHZOH on_.\CHQOH H H

N » N ) [wj‘cm [Nj__,%
H H Boc Boc Boc Boc

110941-001G 110942-001G 100481-001G 100482-001G 110971-001G 110972-001G

1g/¥17,100 19 /¥17,100 1g/¥19,300 1g/¥19,300 1g/¥13,200 19 /¥13,200

(R)-(10-Camphorsulfonyl)

(S)-(10-Camphorsulfonyl)

(3R,4R)-1-(Phenylmethyl)-

(3S,4S)-1-(Phenylmethyl)-

(R)-3-Pyrrolidinol

(S)-3-Pyrrolidinol
oxaziridine oxaziridine 3,4-pyrrolidinediol 3,4-pyrrolidinediol Hydrochloride Hydrochloride
104372-31-8 104322-63-6 163439-82-5 90365-74-5 104706-47-0 122536-94-1
HaC.__CHg HsC.__CHs OH OH
. ' N OH NTN o N
/;E7 %T? ©/\ Q‘ g Q *HCI D *HCI
sy A o OH N N
S : ’*% .

07} 0 07%0 H H
110981-001G 110982-001G 135322-001G 135323-001G 135279-001G 135280-001G
1g/¥16,400 19/ ¥16,400 1g/¥17,300 19 /¥17,300 1g/¥16,400 19 /¥16,400

Medical Intermediates
. . (R)-Methyl 6-Hydroxy-2,3- (S)-Methyl 6-Hydroxy-2,3-
(S)-3-(Dimethylamino)-1-(2- (R)-Equol (S)-Equol dihydrobenzofuran-3-yl dihydrobenzofuran-3-yl
Lienylbionanc acetate acetate
132335-44-5 221054-79-1 531-95-3 1234474-58-8 1000414-38-9
H HO. o HO_ O HO. _~._ 0 HO._~_ 0
» ) | ’;L ) ' ;L )
S N/ = | e = g Ry -~ 3 QCH,4 - l OCH;4
9 | Ao L, ~ 0
(o] o}
111132-001G 100151-001G 100152-001G 135347-250MG 135346-250MG
1g/¥11,200 19/ ¥23,300 1g/¥35,000 250mg / ¥17,500 250mg / ¥17,500




Mt k[4=g7E BEHE
CeH14CINO (1R ,2R)-2-Aminocyclohexanol Hydrochloride 110445-001G 13374-31-7 16
CgH14CINO (15,25 )-2-Aminocyclohexanol Hydrochloride 110446-001G 13374-30-6 16
Cy7H35N40S (2S)-2-[[[[(1R,2R)-2-Aminocyclohexyllamino]thioxomethylJamino]-N -(diphenylmethyl)-N ,3,3-trimethylbutanamide 135575-100MG 1421052-39-2 11
Cy7H3gN40S (25)-2-[[[[(1S,2S )-2-Aminocyclohexyl]lamino]thioxomethylJamino]- N -(diphenylmethyl)-N ,3,3-trimethylbutanamide 135576-100MG 1421697-46-2 11
Cy1H34N40S (2R)-2-[[[[(1S,2S)-2-Aminocyclohexyl]amino]thioxomethyl]amino]-N ,3,3-trimethyl-N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 135399-100MG NA 11
C,1H34N40OS (2S)-2-[[[[(1R ,2R)-2-Aminocyclohexyl]amino]thioxomethylJamino]-N ,3,3-trimethyl-N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 135398-100MG 479423-21-7 11
Ci5Hy7FgNsS N-[(1R,2R)-2-Aminocyclohexyl]-N '-[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea 120925-100MG 860994-58-7 11
Ci3H20N,0 (2R )-2-Amino-3,3-dimethyl-N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 135564-001G 268556-62-3 12
Ci3H20N0 (2S)-2-Amino-3,3-dimethyl-N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 135563-100MG 207121-91-3 12
Cy4H1sNO (1R,2S)-2-Amino-1,2-diphenylethanol 100233-025G 23190-16-1 16
Ci14H1sNO (1S,2R)-2-Amino-1,2-diphenylethanol 100234-025G 23364-44-5 16
Cy5H15F3N,0,S N-[(1R,2R)-2-Amino-1,2-diphenylethyl]-1,1,1-trifluoromethanesulfonamide 120975-001G 852212-89-6 12
Cys5H;5F3N,0,S N-[(15,25)-2-Amino-1,2-diphenylethyl]-1,1,1-trifluoromethanesulfonamide 120986-001G 167316-28-1 12
CyoH15NO (R)-2'-Amino-1,1'-binaphthalen-2-ol 100601-001G 137848-28-3 6
CyoH1sNO (5)-2'-Amino-1,1'-binaphthalen-2-ol 100602-001G 137848-29-4 6
CoHy;NO (1R ,2S)-1-Amino-2-indanol 100223-025G 136030-00-7 16
CoH;;NO (1S,2R)-1-Amino-2-indanol 100224-025G 126456-43-7 16
Cy7H,;NO (R)-2-Amino-3-methyl-1,1-diphenyl-1-butanol 110471-001G 86695-06-9 16
Cy7H,;NO (§)-2-Amino-3-methyl-1,1-diphenyl-1-butanol 110472-001G 78603-95-9 16
CioH15N30 (2R )-2-Amino-3-methyl-N -2-pyridinylbutanamide 135893-250MG | 1568043-19-5 12
CioHi15N30 (2S)-2-Amino-3-methyl-N -2-pyridinylbutanamide 135892-250MG 167261-43-0 12
CgHy3NO D-2-Amino-3-phenyl-1-propanol 100831-025G 5267-64-1 16
CgH;3NO L-2-Amino-3-phenyl-1-propanol 100832-025G 3182-95-4 16
Ci4H2,N,0 (2R )-2-Amino-N ,3,3-trimethyl-N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 135397-100MG NA 12
Ci4H2,N,0 (25 )-2-Amino-N ,3,3-trimethyl-N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 120322-100MG 947383-62-2 12
C30H1sNO (R)-2-Amino-1,1,2-triphenylethanol 110491-001G 79868-79-4 16
Cy0H1sNO (5)-2-Amino-1,1,2-triphenylethanol 110492-001G 129704-13-8 16
C,1H,;NO (R )-2-Amino-1,1,3-triphenyl-1-propanol 110461-001G 86906-05-0 16
Cy1H,:NO (S)-2-Amino-1,1,3-triphenyl-1-propanol 110462-001G 79868-78-3 16
Cy3H1oNO (1R ,2R )-2-Benzylamino-1-cyclohexanol 135113-001G 141553-09-5 16
Cy3H19NO (1S ,2S)-2-Benzylamino-1-cyclohexanol 135114-001G 322407-34-1 16
CyoH1;NOS (R )-4-Benzyloxazolidine-2-thione 120811-001G 190970-58-2 15
CyoH1:NOS (S )-4-Benzyloxazolidine-2-thione 120822-001G 145588-94-9 15
CioH11NO; (R )-4-Benzyl-2-oxazolidinone 100331-025G 102029-44-7 15
CyoH11NO, (S )-4-Benzyl-2-oxazolidinone 100332-025G 90719-32-7 15
Cy4H>1NO,4 Benzyl (2R ,3S )-6-ox0-2,3-diphenyl-4-morpholinecarboxylate 110643-001G 100516-54-9 15
Cy4H21NO, Benzyl (25 ,3R )-6-oxo-2,3-diphenyl-4-morpholinecarboxylate 110644-001G 105228-46-4 15
Ci3H1sNOs (R )-4-Benzyl-3-propionyl-2-oxazolidinone 100641-001G 131685-53-5 15
Cy5HisNO3 (S )-4-Benzyl-3-propionyl-2-oxazolidinone 100642-001G 101711-78-8 15
CyoH16N> (R )-[1,1'-Binaphthalene]-2,2'-diamine 100751-001G 18741-85-0 3
CyoH16N> (S )-[1,1'-Binaphthalene]-2,2'-diamine 100752-001G 18531-95-8 3
CsgH2F1oN4S, N ,N'-(S)-[1,1'-Binaphthalene]-2,2'-diylbis[N '-[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea] 135387-100MG 914497-25-9 11
Cy4H3,0,P; (R)-[1,1'-Binaphthalene]-2,2'-diylbis[1,1-diphenyl-1,1'-phosphine oxide] 135066-001G 94041-16-4 4
Cu4H3,0,P; (S)-[1,1'-Binaphthalene]-2,2'-diylbis[1,1-diphenyl-1,1'-phosphine oxide] 135067-001G 94041-18-6 4
CyoH1304P (11bR)-4-Hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 100241-001G 39648-67-4 7
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CyoH1304P (11bS)-4-Hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 100242-001G 35193-64-7 7
C3,H12F606S, (R)-1,1'-Binaphthol-2,2'-bis(trifluoromethanesulfonate) 100721-001G 126613-06-7 6
Cy,H1,F606S> (S)-1,1'-Binaphthol-2,2'-bis(trifluoromethanesulfonate) 100722-001G 128544-05-8 6
Cy0H140, (R)-1,1'-Bi(2-naphthol) 100021-025G 18531-94-7 6
Cy0H140; (5)-1,1'-Bi(2-naphthol) 100022-025G 18531-99-2 6
Cy3H,6N,0, 2,2-Bis[(4R )-4-benzyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]propane 110385-100MG 141362-77-8 13
Cy3H,6N,0, 2,2-Bis[(4S )-4-benzyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]propane 110386-100MG 176706-98-2 13
Cas5H23N30, 2,6-Bis[(4R )-benzyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 110811-001G 365215-38-9 13
CysH,3N50, 2,6-Bis[(4S )-benzyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 110812-001G 151670-69-8 13
C,41H3,04P (11aR)-3,7-Bis([1,1'-biphenyl]-4-yl)-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][ 1,3, 2]dioxaphosphocin 134998-50MG 1297613-77-4 10
C41H3,04P (11aS)-3,7-Bis([1,1'-biphenyl]-4-yl)-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno[7,1-de: 1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 134997-50MG 1258327-06-8 10
C36H17F1,04P (11bR)-2,6-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 110171-100MG 791616-62-1 7
CsgH17F1,04P (11bS)-2,6-Bis[ 3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 110172-100MG 878111-17-2 7
CagHasF1204P §]1[11|’J§,;—]i,ii;lzi;’[lz,ssp—':);i(i;riﬂuoromethyl)phenyl]—8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15—octahydro—4—hydroxy—4—oxide—dinaphtho[Z,l—d:1',2'— 110251-100MG 1011465-24-9 )
CagHasF1,04P 1(:]l[lltj;)Z-JZd,ii;lzi;[f:,:p—;y;T)(i:iﬂuoromethyl)phenyl]—8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15»0ctahydro»4—hydroxy-4—oxide»dinaphtho[z,1—d:1',2'- 110252-100MG NA 8
CasHioF1,04P g]l[a;gyz,;;ii;gii;;(;mfluoromethyl)phenyl]-lO,11,12,13—tetrahydro-5—hydroxy—S-oxide-diindeno[?,1—de:1',7'— 134896-100MG 1297613-76-3 10
CasHioF1204P ]Egl]l[al_?;:;],;;E)&(i:giis—s;st)(ziifluoromethyl)phenyl]—10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-S—hydroxy—S—oxide-diindeno[?,1-de: 1',7'- 134897-100MG 1258327-07-9 10
Cs3H50F1,0, (R )-6,6'-Bis[ 3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-2,2',3,3'-tetrahydro-1,1'-spirobi[ 1H -indene]-7,7'-diol 134870-100MG 1286189-16-9 9
C33H50F1,0, (S )-6,6'-Bis[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-2,2',3,3'-tetrahydro-1,1'-spirobi[ 1H -indene]-7,7'-diol 134871-100MG 1258327-01-3 9
Cy,H16Br (R)-2,2'-Bis(bromomethyl)-1,1'-binaphthalene 110091-001G 86631-56-3 6
CyoHi6Bra (5)-2,2'-Bis(bromomethyl)-1,1'-binaphthalene 110092-001G 37803-02-4 6
CyoH,;ClL,04P (11aR)-3,7-Bis(4-chlorophenyl)-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 135865-100MG NA 10
CygH,,Cl,04P (11aS)-3,7-Bis(4-chlorophenyl)-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno[ 7,1-de:1',7'-fg][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 135866-100MG 1258327-05-7 10
CyoH3,04P (11bR)-2,6-Bis[4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)phenyl]-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 111461-100MG 861909-30-0 7
CyrHas04P i;]].[e;ll??’)y—z?a,;;ii‘:é(hts(;éi;(ijr:methyIethyl)phenyl)-lO,11,12,13—tetrahydro—5-hydr0xy—diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'- 134909-50MG NA 10
CapH3004P ﬁgl]l[af?’)y—;],;—oli)&(i:r()(:();(;,qi—g;methyIethyl)phenyl)-10,11,12,13—tetrahydro—5—hydroxy—diindeno[7,1—de: 1',7'- 134908-50MG NA 10
C36H904P (11bR)-2,6-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 110181-100MG 861909-53-7 7
C36H2004P (11bS)-2,6-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 110182-100MG 1170736-59-0 7
CagHay04P ;]l[llty);;—Ji}i;lzi;éz,si:l;g:thylphenyl)—8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15—octahydr0—4-hydroxy—4—oxide—c|inaphtho[Z,1-d: 1',2'- 110241-100MG 1065214-95-0 )
CagHayOP 1(:]l[lltj;)2-]2d,iLG;;(Izi;r(1if>;,55p—r(‘jeirlpr1iithylphenyl)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15—octahydro—4»hydro><y—4-o><ide—dinaphtho[Z,l»cl: 2% 110242-100MG NA )
CysHa104P g]l[aligy—z?a,;;ziaséiis;?grt‘hyIphenyl)—10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5—hydroxy-S—oxide—diindeno[7,1-de:1',7‘- 134898-100MG 1297613-75-2 10
CasHs104P igl]l[f;y—;],;:iiz'(gifs—;:lliqr:g;hylphenyl)—10,11,12,13—tetrahydro—S—hydroxy—S—oxide—diindeno[7,1—de: 1',7'- 134899-100MG 1412439-82-7 10
Ci3H3,0, (R )- 6,6'-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-2,2',3,3'-tetrahydro-1,1'-spirobi[ 1H -indene]-7,7'-diol 134872-100MG 930784-56-8 9
C33H3,0; (S )- 6,6'-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-2,2',3,3'-tetrahydro-1,1'-spirobi[ 1+ -indene]-7,7'-diol 134873-100MG NA 9
CyqH3oP> 1,1'-[(1R)-[1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diyl]bis[ 1,1-diphenylphosphine] 110231-001G 76189-55-4 4
CaqH3,P> 1,1'-[(1S)-[1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diyl]bis[ 1,1-diphenylphosphine] 110232-001G 76189-56-5 4
Cy7H23N30, 2,6-Bis[(4R )-isopropyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 110361-001G 131864-67-0 13
C17H23N50, 2,6-Bis[(4S )-isopropyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 110362-001G 118949-61-4 13
Ca4H2,04 (R)-2,2'-Bis(methoxymethoxy)-1,1'-binaphthyl 100741-001G 173831-50-0 6
Cy4H5,04 (S)-2,2'-Bis(methoxymethoxy)-1,1'-binaphthyl 100742-001G 142128-92-5 6
C32H2,0, (R)-3,3'-Bis(phenyl)-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 110151-001G 75684-93-4 6
C32H2,0, (5)-3,3'-Bis(phenyl)-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 110152-001G 102490-05-1 6
CagHa9FsN3S N-[(1R,2R)-2-[Bis(phenylmethyl)amino]cyclohexyl]-N '-[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea 135392-100MG 1240466-16-3 11
CygHa9FsN3S N-[(1S,2S)-2-[Bis(phenylmethyl)amino]cyclohexyl]-N '-[ 3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea 135393-100MG 1233369-39-5 11
Cy3H19N30, 2,6-Bis[(4R )-phenyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 100801-001G 128249-70-7 13




R 4=xE2 BEHE
Cy3H19N30, 2,6-Bis[(4S )-phenyl-2-oxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 100802-500MG 174500-20-0 13
CyoH3,04P (11aR)-3,7-Bis(1-pyrenyl)-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 135896-50MG NA 10
CyoH3,04P (11aS)-3,7-Bis(1-pyrenyl)-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 135897-50MG NA 10
CyoH37N30, 2,6-Bis[(4R )-4-tert -butyloxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 100821-500MG 185346-17-2 13
Cy9H27N30, 2,6-Bis[(4S )-4-tert -butyloxazolin-2-yl]pyridine 100822-500MG 118949-63-6 13
CarHaoFsNaOs ji-gr[i,S»Bis(triﬂuoromethyl)phenyl]amino]»4—[[(9R )-10,11-dihydro-6'-methoxycinchonan-9-yl]Jamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2- 135364-100MG 1407166-63-5 14
CaaHsoFeN4Os ig[-zgir-]iis(triﬂuoromethyl)phenyl]amino]-4—[[(8 a ,95)-10,11-dihydro-6'-methoxycinchonan-9-ylJamino]-3-cyclobutene- 135365-100MG 1352957-59-5 14
CyoH>1FeN30O, 3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyllamino]-4-[[(1R ,2R )-2-(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]Jamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione 135402-100MG 1211565-07-9 14
CyoH21FgN3O, 3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyllamino]-4-[[(1S ,2S )-2-(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]amino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione 135403-100MG 1263205-96-4 14
CagHasFeN30, zi—gg?;,s-Bis(triﬂuoromethyl)phenyl]amino]-4—[[(1R ,2R )-2-(dimethylamino)-1,2-diphenylethyl]Jamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2- 135400-100MG 1223105-89-2 14
CogH37FgN30, 3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyllamino]-4-[[(1R ,2R )-2-(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]Jamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione 135412-100MG 1411983-40-8 14
CygH37FgN30, 3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyllamino]-4-[[(1S ,2S )-2-(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]lamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione 135413-100MG 1411983-41-9 14
C3yH,gFgN4O3 3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenylJamino]-4-[[(9R )-6'-methoxycinchonan-9-ylJamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione 121621-100MG 1256245-79-0 14
C3yH,8FgN4O5 3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyllamino]-4-[[(8a,9S )-6'-methoxycinchonan-9-ylJamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione 121612-100MG 1256245-84-7 14
CyyH,3FeN30, 3-[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyllamino]-4-[[(1S ,2S )-2-(1-pyrrolidinyl)cyclohexylJamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2-dione 135406-100MG 1346683-42-8 14
CyH,3FgN30S (2R )-2-[[[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyllamino]thioxomethyl]amino]-3,3-dimethyl- N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 135566-100MG NA 11
CyH,3FgN30OS (2S)-2-[[[[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]amino]thioxomethyl]amino]-3,3-dimethyl- N -(phenylmethyl)butanamide 135565-100MG 1490388-03-8 11
CigH14F¢N,OS N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N'-[(1S ,2R )-2,3-dihydro-2-hydroxy-1H -inden-1-yl]thiourea 111384-100MG 949480-57-3 11
Cy3H,3FgN3S N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N'-[ (1R ,2R )-2-(1,3-dihydro-2H -isoindol-2-yl)cyclohexyl]thiourea 135390-100MG 620960-27-2 11
Cy3H,3FgN5S N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N '-[ (1S ,2S )-2-(1,3-dihydro-2H -isoindol-2-yl)cyclohexyl]thiourea 135391-100MG NA 11
Cy7H21FgNsS 1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-3-[(1R ,2R )-2-(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]thiourea 111325-100MG 620960-26-1 11
Cy7H,1FgN3O N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N'-[(1R ,2R )-2-(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]urea 135822-100MG 820242-14-6 12
Cy7H,1FgN5O N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N'-[ (1S ,2S )-2-(dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]urea 135823-100MG 1221442-12-1 12
CieH>1FgN5S (R)-1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-3-[1-(dimethylamino)-3-methylbutan-2-yl]thiourea 111401-100MG 1048692-61-0 11
CysH37FgNsS N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N'-[ (1R ,2R )-2-(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]thiourea 135395-100MG NA 11
CysH3,FgN3S N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N '-[(1S ,2S )-2-(dipentylamino)cyclohexyl]thiourea 135394-100MG 1429516-79-9 11
CyoHgFcO (R)-1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]ethanol 100961-001G 127852-28-2 18
CyoHsFcO (5)-1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]ethanol 100962-001G 225920-05-8 18
CyoH2sFsN3S N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N'-[(1R ,2R )-2-(1-piperidinyl)cyclohexyl]thiourea 135389-100MG | 1289514-24-4 11
CyoH,s5FgN3S N -[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-N'-[(1S ,2S )-2-(1-piperidinyl)cyclohexyl]thiourea 135388-100MG 1244061-69-5 11
Ci9H,3FgN3S 1-[3,5-Bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-3-[(1R ,2R )-2-(pyrrolidin-1-yl)cyclohexyl]thiourea 135707-100MG 1314743-49-1 11
Cs6H4,0,Si, (R)-3,3"-Bis(triphenylsilyl)-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 110021-100MG 111822-69-6 5
Cs6Hs,0,Si, (§5)-3,3'-Bis(triphenylsilyl)-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 110022-100MG 111795-33-6 5
CsgHa104PSi, (11bR)-2,6-Bis(triphenylsilyl)-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 110201-100MG 791616-55-2 7
Cs6Ha104PSi; (11bS)-2,6-bis(triphenylsilyl)-4-Hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 110202-100MG 929097-92-7 7
CyoH1sNOsS (R )-(10-Camphorsulfonyl)oxaziridine 110981-001G 104372-31-8 19
Ci10H1sNOsS (§5)-(10-Camphorsulfonyl)oxaziridine 110982-001G 104322-63-6 19
Ca4H20F15N4S, N,N'-(1R ,2R)-1,2-Cyclohexanediylbis[N '-[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea] 120263-100MG 743458-79-9 11
Cys5H3004P (11aR)-3,7-Di-9-anthracenyl-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno[7,1-de: 1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin | 135845-50MG 1345628-08-1 10
Cy5H3004P (11aS)-3,7-Di-9-anthracenyl-10,11,12,13-tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin | 135846-50MG 1393527-23-5 10
CyoH1,Br, (R )-2,2'-Dibromo-1,1'-binaphthalene 135888-250MG 86688-08-6 5
CyoH1,Br (S )-2,2'-Dibromo-1,1'-binaphthalene 135889-250MG 150024-49-0 5
CyoH1,Br,0, (R)-3,3'-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 110081-001G 111795-43-8 5
CyoH1,Br,0, (R)-6,6'-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 100711-001G 65283-60-5 5
CyoH1,Br,0, (§)-3,3'-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 110082-001G 119707-74-3 5
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CyoH12Br,0, (5)-6,6'-Dibromo-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 100712-001G 80655-81-8 5
Cy4H30Br04 (R )-6,6'-Dibromo-2,2'-bis(methoxymethoxy)-1,1'-binaphthalene 135870-001G 179866-74-1 5
Cy4H50Br,04 (S )-6,6'-Dibromo-2,2'-bis(methoxymethoxy)-1,1'-binaphthalene 135871-001G 211560-97-3 5
Ca4H20Br04 (S )-3,3'-Dibromo-2,2'-bis(methoxymethoxy)-1,1'-binaphtyl 110062-001G 142010-87-5 5
CyH16Br0, (R)-3,3'-Dibromo-2,2'-dimethoxy-1,1'-binaphthy! 100731-001G 75714-59-9 5
CyH16Br0, (S5)-3,3'-Dibromo-2,2'-dimethoxy-1,1'-binaphthyl 100732-001G 75714-60-2 5
CyoH30Br,0, (R )-3,3'-Dibromo-5,5',6,6',7,7',8,8'-octahydro-[1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol 100681-001G 65355-08-0 5
CyoH20Br0, (S )-3,3'-Dibromo-5,5',6,6',7,7',8,8'-octahydro-[ 1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol 100682-001G 765278-73-7 5}
CoH1,CIN (R)-2,3-Dihydro-1H -inden-1-amine Hydrochloride 110561-001G 10305-73-4 17
CoH;,CIN (5)-2,3-Dihydro-1H -inden-1-amine Hydrochloride 110562-001G 32457-23-1 17
CigH11BFoNSO _(I—Sei:?a,ﬂlu(:)t:—igjzéiob—Dihydr0—2—(2,3,4,5,6—pentafluorophenyl)—4H ,6H -indeno[2,1-b][1,2,4]triazolo[4,3-d][1,4]oxazinium 135929-100MG 872143-57-2 14
CygH11BFsNSO _(rf';atrsa,ﬂllj)obri:g;fzéiob»Dihydr0-2-(2,3,4,5,6»pentaf|uorophenyl)»4H,6H -indeno[2,1-b][1,2,4]triazolo[4,3-d][1,4]oxazinium 135928-100MG 240816-14-2 14
CigH16BF4N5O (5aR ,10bS )-5a,10b-Dihydro-2-phenyl-4H ,6H -indeno[2,1-b][1,2,4]triazolo[4,3-d][1,4]oxazinium Tetrafluoroborate 136060-100MG 925706-36-1 14
CigH16BF4N5O (5aS,10bR )-5a,10b-Dihydro-2-phenyl-4H ,6H -indeno[2,1-b][1,2,4]triazolo[4,3-d][1,4]oxazinium Tetrafluoroborate 136061-100MG 463326-74-1 14
Cy1HasBFaNSO _(I—Seatrsa,ﬂllj)obri;gjzéiob»Dihydro-2—(2,4,6»trimethy|pheny|)—4H,6H -indeno[2,1-b][1,2,4]triazolo[4,3-d][1,4]oxazinium 134875-100MG 1061311-82-7 14
Ca1H2oBF4N;O %Seatg,ftoot:‘.zg;?:gOb-Dihydr0—2-(2,4,6-trimethylphenyl)—4H ,6H -indeno[2,1-b][1,2,4]triazolo[4,3-d][1,4]oxazinium 134874-100MG 925706-31-6 14
CyH150; (R)-2,2'-Dimethoxy-1,1'-binaphthalene 100701-001G 35294-28-1 5
CyH150, (5)-2,2'-Dimethoxy-1,1'-binaphthalene 100702-001G 75640-87-8 5
Cy5H1gFsN3S 1-[(1R ,2R)-2-(Dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]-3-(perfluorophenyl)thiourea 135379-100MG NA 11
CysHigFsN3S 1-[(1S,2S)-2-(Dimethylamino)cyclohexyl]-3-(perfluorophenyl)thiourea 135380-100MG NA 11
CoH1sNOS (S)-3-(Dimethylamino)-1-(2-thienyl)-1-propanol 111132-001G 132335-44-5 19
CyH150, (R )-3,3'-Dimethyl-[1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol 135830-250MG 55515-98-5 5
CyH150, (S )-3,3'-Dimethyl-[1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol 135831-250MG 55515-99-6 5
CyoHig (R)-2,2'-Dimethyl-1,1'-binaphthalene 110101-001G 19634-89-0 5
C31H3004 (4R ,5R )-2,2-Dimethyl-a,a,a',a'-tetraphenyl-1,3-dioxolane-4,5-dimethanol 110405-001G 93379-48-7 4
C31H3004 (4S ,5S )-2,2-Dimethyl-a,a,a',a'-tetraphenyl-1,3-dioxolane-4,5-dimethanol 110406-001G 93379-49-8 4
C34H3404 (2R ,3R)-1,4-Dioxaspiro[4.5]decane-2,3-diylbis(diphenylmethanol) 135718-001G 114026-76-5 4
C34H3404 (25,3S)-1,4-Dioxaspiro[4.5]decane-2,3-diylbis(diphenylmethanol) 135719-001G 123287-35-4 4
CiaHi6N> (1R ,2R)-Diphenylethane-1,2-diamine 100245-001G 35132-20-8 17
Ci4H16N> (1S,2S)-Diphenylethane-1,2-diamine 100246-001G 29841-69-8 17
C3oHoF1oN4S, N,N'-[(1R,2R)-1,2-Diphenyl-1,2-ethanediyl]bis[N '-[ 3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea] 135561-100MG 1012051-90-9 11
C3oH0F1oN4S, N,N'-[(1S,25)-1,2-Diphenyl-1,2-ethanediyl]bis[N '-[3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]thiourea] 135562-100MG 1416334-72-9 11
Cy5H13NO, (4R ,5S )-4,5-Diphenyl-2-oxazolidinone 110693-001G 86286-50-2 15
Ci5H13NO, (4S ,5R )-4,5-Diphenyl-2-oxazolidinone 110694-001G 23204-70-8 15
CisH160> (R)-1,1-Diphenyl-1,2-propanediol 135197-001G 126577-48-8 18
CisH160; (S)-1,1-Diphenyl-1,2-propanediol 135198-001G 46755-94-6 18
CsyH3104P (11bR)-2,6-Di-1-pyrenyl-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 134979-100MG NA 7
Cs,H3,04P (11bS)-2,6-Di-1-pyrenyl-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 134980-100MG NA 7
Cy4H340; (R)-3,3'-Di-tert -butyl-5,5',6,6'-tetramethylbiphenyl-2,2'-diol 135022-250MG 329735-68-4 5
Co4H340, (5)-3,3'-Di-tert -butyl-5,5',6,6'-tetramethylbiphenyl-2,2'-diol 135021-250MG 205927-03-3 5
Ci5H1403 (R )-Equol 100151-001G 221054-79-1 19
Ci5H1403 (S)-Equol 100152-001G 531-95-3 19
Ci,H14FeO (R )-1-Ferrocenylethanol 100291-001G 35025-24-2 4
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CyoHi4FeO (S )-1-Ferrocenylethanol 100292-001G 33136-66-2 4
CoH1oFNO, D-4-Fluoro-phenylalanine 110771-001G 18125-46-7 17
CgHoFNO, L-4-Fluoro-phenylalanine 110772-001G 1132-68-9 17
C34H2506P (11bR )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis(4-methoxyphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 121281-100MG 695162-88-0 7
C34H,506P (11bS )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis(4-methoxyphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 121292-100MG 1374030-19-9 7
CseH3,04P (11bS)-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis([1,1':3',1"-terphenyl]-5'-yl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d: 1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 121332-100MG 1496637-05-8 7
C34H1oFs04P (11bR )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis[4-(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 135042-100MG 791616-59-6 7
C34H19F04P (11bS )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis[4-(trifluoromethyl)phenyl]-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 135043-100MG 1264573-23-0 7
C3gH3304P (11bR )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis(2,4,6-trimethylphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 121261-100MG 695162-87-9 7
C3gH3304P (11bS )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis(2,4,6-trimethylphenyl)-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 121272-100MG 878111-18-3 7
CsoHs,04P (11bS )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-bis[2,4,6-tris(1-methylethyl)phenyl]-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 111442-100MG 874948-63-7 8
Ci4H19NO3 [(1R,2R)-2-Hydroxycyclohexyl]carbamic Acid Phenylmethyl Ester 135125-001G 134108-76-2 16
C14H19NO3 [(15,2S)-2-Hydroxycyclohexyl]carbamic Acid Phenylmethyl Ester 135126-001G 198422-64-9 16
CuoH2504P (11bR )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-1-naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 135038-100MG 864943-23-7 7
CaoH2504P (11bR )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-2-naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 135040-100MG 791616-56-3 7
CaoH2504P (11bS )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-1-naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 135039-100MG 929097-93-8 7
CuoH2504P (11bS )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-di-2-naphthalenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1",2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 135041-100MG 874948-60-4 7
Ci9H2,N,0, (25)-N-[(1R ,2S)-2-Hydroxy-1,2-diphenylethyl]-2-pyrrolidinecarboxamide 135949-100MG 529486-23-5 12
Ci9H2,N,0, (25)-N-[(1S,2R )-2-Hydroxy-1,2-diphenylethyl]-2-pyrrolidinecarboxamide 135948-100MG 529486-25-7 12
C35H,,04P (11bR )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-diphenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 111471-100MG 695162-86-8 7
C3oH»,04P (11bS )-4-Hydroxy-2,6-diphenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin 111472-100MG 874948-59-1 7
Cy3H;5FsN,0 2-[(4R )-4-Isobutyl-4,5-dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-(trifluoromethyl)pyridine 135903-100MG NA 13
Cy,H13F3N,0 2-[(4R )-4-Isopropyl-4,5-dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-(trifluoromethyl)pyridine 135886-100MG NA 10
CeH11NOS (R )-4-Isopropyl-2-oxazolidinethione 120791-001G 1217463-35-8 15
CgH1;NOS (5)-4-Isopropyl-2-oxazolidinethione 120802-001G 104499-08-3 15
C7H15N,0, (R )-3-Isopropyl-2,5-piperazinedione 100991-001G 143673-66-9 15
C;H1,N,0, (S )-3-Isopropyl-2,5-piperazinedione 100992-001G 16944-60-8 15
Cy3H2,N,0, (3aR,3'aR ,8aS ,8'aS )-2,2'-(1-Methylethylidene)bis[3a,8a-dihydro-8H -indeno[ 1,2-d]oxazole] 135798-100MG 189623-45-8 13
Cy3H25N,0, (3a$,3'aS ,8aR ,8'aR )-2,2'-(1-Methylethylidene)bis[ 3a,8a-dihydro-8H -indeno[ 1,2-d]oxazole] 135797-100MG 175166-51-5 13
C11H1204 (R )-Methyl 6-Hydroxy-2,3-dihydrobenzofuran-3-ylacetate 135347-250MG 1234474-58-8 19
C11H1204 (S )-Methyl 6-Hydroxy-2,3-dihydrobenzofuran-3-ylacetate 135346-250MG 1000414-38-9 19
C4H;;NOS (R)-2-Methyl-2-propanesulfinamide 100531-001G 196929-78-9| 17
C4H;;NOS (S )-2-Methyl-2-propanesulfinamide 100532-001G 343338-28-3 17
CoH1gN20, (R )-3-(N -Boc-amino)pyrrolidine 110941-001G 122536-77-0 19
CoHigN20, (5)-3-(N -Boc-amino)pyrrolidine 110942-001G 122536-76-9 19
Ci4H1gBrNO, N -Boc-D-3-(4-bromophenyl)alanine 100361-001G 79561-82-3 17
Cy4H1gBrNO, N -Boc-L-3-(4-bromophenyl)alanine 100362-001G 62129-39-9 17
Ci4H15CINO, N -Boc-D-4-chlorophenylalanine 110761-001G 572923441 17
Ci4H15CINO, N -Boc-L-4-chlorophenylalanine 110762-001G 68090-88-0 17
Cyi4H1sFNO, N -Boc-D-2-fluorophenylalanine 100631-001G 114873-10-8 17
Cy4H1gFNO4 N -Boc-L-2-fluorophenylalanine 100632-001G 114873-00-6 17
CioH19NO4 (R )-N -Boc-2-hydroxymethylmorpholine 100481-001G 135065-71-3 19
CioH19NO, (S)-N -Boc-2-hydroxymethylmorpholine 100482-001G 135065-76-8 19
CioH20N205 (R)-N -Boc-2-methylpiperazine 110971-001G 170033-47-3| 19
CyoH20N,0, (S )-N -Boc-2-methylpiperazine 110972-001G 169447-70-5 19
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Ci4H21NO; N -Boc-D-phenylalaninol 110421-025G 106454-69-7 16
Cy4H5;NO3 N -Boc-L-phenylalaninol 110422-025G 66605-57-0 16
CgH;5NO, N-[(1R,2R)-2-Hydroxycyclohexyl]acetamide 120525-001G 214348-95-5 16
CgH15NO, N-[(1S,2S)-2-Hydroxycyclohexyl]acetamide 120536-001G 190848-36-3 16
CygH21NO (2R )-N -Methyl-a,a-diphenyl-2-pyrrolidinemethanol 110501-001G 144119-12-0 3
CigH,1NO (2S)-N -Methyl-a,a-diphenyl-2-pyrrolidinemethanol 110502-001G 110529-22-1 3
C36H54N,0, (1R ,2R)-N ,N'-Bis(3,5-di-tert -butylsalicylidene)-1,2-cyclohexanediamine 121395-025G 135616-40-9 4
C36Hs4N>0, (15,2S)-N,N'-Bis(3,5-di-tert -butylsalicylidene)-1,2-cyclohexanediamine 121406-025G 135616-36-3 4
CyoH25CloN, (1R ,2R )-N ,N '-Bis(phenylmethyl)-1,2-cyclohexanediamine Dihydrochloride 134910-001G 212611-88-6 17
CyoH25ClLN, (15 ,2S )-N ,N '-Bis(phenylmethyl)-1,2-cyclohexanediamine Dihydrochloride 134911-001G NA 17
Ci6H14FsN204S, | (1R ,2R)-N ,N'-Bis(trifluoromethanesulfonyl)-1,2-diphenylethylenediamine 135186-001G 121788-73-6 17
Ci6H14FsN204S, | (1S,2S)-N N '-Bis(trifluoromethanesulfonyl)-1,2-diphenylethylenediamine 135185-001G 121788-77-0 17
CuqHaoN,0,P5 N,N'-(1R ,2R)-1,2-Cyclohexanediylbis[2-(diphenylphosphino)benzamide] 100785-001G 138517-61-0 3
Cu4H4oN,0,P, N,N'-(15,2S)-1,2-Cyclohexanediylbis[2-(diphenylphosphino)benzamide] 100786-001G 169689-05-8 3
CyHigNOLP (11bR)-N ,N -Dimethyl-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin-4-amine 110291-001G 157488-65-8 3
Cy,H18NO,P (11bS)-N ,N -Dimethyl-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1",2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin-4-amine 110292-001G 185449-80-3 3
Cs;H4oN,0,P, N ,N'-[(1R ,2R )-1,2-Diphenyl-1,2-ethanediyl]bis[2-diphenylphosphinobenzamide] 135084-001G 138517-62-1 3
Cs,H4oN,0,P, N N '-[(1S ,2S )-1,2-Diphenyl-1,2-ethanediyl]bis[2-diphenylphosphinobenzamide] 135085-001G 143668-57-9 3
CyoH26N,04S, (1R ,2R)-N ,N'-Di-p -tosyl-1,2-cyclohexanediamine 120615-001G 143585-47-1 17
CyoH26N>04S, (15,2S)-N ,N'-Di-p -tosyl-1,2-cyclohexanediamine 120606-001G 212555-28-7 17
CasH28N>04S; (1R ,2R)-N ,N '-Di-p -tosyl-1,2-diphenyl-1,2-ethylenediamine 100875-001G 121758-19-8 17
CagH25N,04S5 (15,2S)-N ,N'-Di-p -tosyl-1,2-diphenyl-1,2-ethylenediamine 100876-001G 170709-41-8 17
Cy3H30N,0,S (1R ,2R)-N -p -Tosyl-1,2-cyclohexanediamine 120625-001G 174291-96-4 17
Ci3H20N,0,S (15,2S)-N-p -Tosyl-1,2-cyclohexanediamine 120636-001G 174291-97-5 17
C51H,,N,0,S (1R ,2R)-N -p -Tosyl-1,2-diphenylethylenediamine 100265-001G 144222-34-4 17
C31H3,N,0,S (15,2S)-N-p -Tosyl-1,2-diphenylethylenediamine 100266-001G 167316-27-0 17
Cy0H3,0, (R)-5,5'6,6',7,7',8,8'-Octahydro-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 100671-001G 65355-14-8 5
Cy0H2,0, (5)-5,5',6,6',7,7',8,8'-Octahydro-1,1'-bi-2-naphthol 100672-001G 65355-00-2 5
CyoH5104P (11bR)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-Octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin | 100691-100MG 297752-25-1 8
CyoH,104P (11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-Octahydro-4-hydroxy-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin | 100692-100MG 1193697-61-8 8
CsoHgsO2 (R)-5,5',6,6',7,7',8,8'-Octahydro-3,3'-bis[ 2,4,6-tris(1-methylethyl)phenyl]-[ 1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol 134912-100MG 1522367-79-8 5
CsoHesO2 (5)-5,5',6,6',7,7',8,8'-Octahydro-3,3'-bis[ 2,4,6-tris(1-methylethyl)phenyl]-[ 1,1'-binaphthalene]-2,2'-diol 134913-100MG | 1197214-47-3 5
CosHasO4PSis 1(:]l[lltj?;:i’l;—]&Z,iz;(la(;,hlols,;E;jr,]14,1S-Octahydro»4-hydroxy-2,6-bis(triphenylsiIyI)»4—o><ide—dinaphtho[z,1-d:1',2'- 121201-100MG 957790-94-2 8
CogHasO4PSi, ﬁ]l[llt:;;—]Z,iz;la(;ﬁ;;rz‘,eﬁél4,15—Octahydro-4—hydroxy-2,6—bis(triphenylsiIyI)-4—oxide—dinaphtho[2,l—d:1',2'— 121212-100MG 1157989-25-7 8
CsoHesO4P ((jl:iIt?g?'2;]8[,;9’,31,(;,]21;)1;;‘1,51;&;:ctahydro—4—hydroxy-2,6—bis[2,4,6—tris(1—methylethyl)phenyl]—4—oxide—dinaphtho[z,1— 134954-100MG 029294-27-9 8
CooHesOP gl:iIl:f;?;i,i,;g,]ld?éig;)lhiéo,SI:I',](le;-r?ctahydro-4-hydroxy»2,6-bi5[2,4,6-tris(1-methylethyl)phenyl]-4—oxide»dinaphtho[z,1— 134955-100MG 878111-20-7 8
CaoH;04P ﬁ]l[llty);i—]z,ig;laiﬁols,;séﬁr;14,15—Octahydro-4—hydroxy-2,6—di—1-naphthalenyl-4—oxide—dinaphtho[2,l—d :1,2'- 111451-100MG 1242066-20-1 8
CaoH3;04P ﬁ]l[llty);;—]i,iz;la(;,;;;;rzjéﬁél4,15—Octahydro—4-hydroxy-2,6—di—2-naphthalenyl—4—oxide—dinaphtho[2,1—d:1',2'— 110262-100MG NA )
CaoH3304P 1(:]1[11?;)Z-Ji,i‘(3);(13(3),;35,;E,;)?I;M,1S-Octahyd|’0»4-hydroxy-2,6-di—1-naphthalenyl—4-o><ide—dinaphtho[Z,1-c|: 1',2'- 111452-100MG NA 8
C3,H,904P (11bR)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-diphenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin | 135625-100MG 791616-65-4 8
C3,H904P (11bS)-8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15-Octahydro-4-hydroxy-2,6-diphenyl-4-oxide-dinaphtho[2,1-d:1',2'-f][1,3,2]dioxaphosphepin | 135626-100MG 945852-48-2 8
Cy1H,3NO, (2R, 3S)-6-0x0-2,3-diphenyl-4-morpholinecarboxylic Acid tert-Butyl Ester 100511-001G 112741-49-8 15
C,1H,3NO, (2S,3R)-6-0Ox0-2,3-diphenyl-4-morpholinecarboxylic Acid tert-Butyl Ester 100512-001G 112741-50-1 15
CgHi1NO (R )-1-Phenyl-2-aminoethanol 110431-001G 2549-14-6 16
CgH1;NO (S )-1-Phenyl-2-aminoethanol 110432-001G 56613-81-1 16
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CgH1002 (R )-1-Phenyl-1,2-ethanediol 100611-001G 16355-00-3 18
CgH100, (5)-1-Phenyl-1,2-ethanediol 120642-001G 25779-13-9 18
Ci5H1604S (R )-1-Phenyl-1,2-ethanediol 2-Tosylate 135199-001G 40434-87-5 18
Ci5H1604S (5)-1-Phenyl-1,2-ethanediol 2-Tosylate 135200-001G 40435-14-1 18
Ci1HisNO, (3R ,4R )-1-(Phenylmethyl)-3,4-pyrrolidinediol 135322-001G 163439-82-5 19
Ci1HisNO, (35,45 )-1-(Phenylmethyl)-3,4-pyrrolidinediol 135323-001G 90365-74-5 19
Cy7H34N,0, (4S ,4'S)-2,2'-[2-Phenyl-1-(phenylmethyl)ethylidene]bis[4-(1-methylethyl)-4,5-dihydrooxazole] 135999-100MG 444575-98-8 13
CarHaeFsN305 ;-CEIE(;S ,2S )-2-(1-Piperidinyl)cyclohexyl]amino]-4-[[4-(trifluoromethyl)phenylJamino]-3-cyclobutene-1,2- 135411-100MG | 1312991-08-4 14
C4H;0CINO (R)-3-Pyrrolidinol Hydrochloride 135279-001G 104706-47-0 19
C4H;10,CINO (8 )-3-Pyrrolidinol Hydrochloride 135280-001G 122536-94-1 19
Cy3H15F3N,0 2-[(4R )-4-tert -Butyl-4,5-dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-(trifluoromethyl)pyridine 135869-100MG | 1428537-19-2 13
Cy3H15F5N,0 2-[(4S)-4-tert -Butyl-4,5-dihydro-2-oxazolyl]-5-(trifluoromethyl)pyridine 135868-100MG 1416819-91-4 13
CeH13NO, D-tert -Leucine 100341-001G 26782-71-8 17
CeH13NO, L-tert -Leucine 100342-001G 20859-02-3 17
Cy5H3,0, (R )-2,2',3,3'-Tetrahydro-6,6'-di-9-phenanthrenyl-1,1'-spirobi[1H -indene]-7,7'-diol 134975-100MG 1372719-96-4 9
Cy5H3,0, (§)-2,2',3,3'-Tetrahydro-6,6'-di-9-phenanthrenyl-1,1'-spirobi[ 1H -indene]-7,7'-diol 134976-100MG NA 9
CyoHgNO, (3aR ,8aS)-3,3a,8,8a-Tetrahydro-2H -indeno[ 1,2-d]oxazol-2-one 110683-001G 135969-65-2 15
C1oHgNO, (3aS,8aR )-3,3a,8,8a-Tetrahydro-2H -indeno[ 1,2-d]oxazol-2-one 110684-001G 135969-64-1 15
C37H,,04P (11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-3,7-di-1-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-diindeno[ 7,1-de:1',7'-fg][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin | 134850-100MG 1297613-73-0 10
C37H,,04P (11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-3,7-di-2-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-diindeno[ 7,1-de:1',7'-fg][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin | 134906-100MG 1297613-74-1 10
Cs7H»7,04P (11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-3,7-di-1-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-diindeno[ 7,1-de: 1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin | 134849-100MG 1258327-08-0 10
C37H,,04P (11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-3,7-di-2-naphthalenyl-5-oxide-diindeno[ 7,1-de: 1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin | 134907-100MG NA 10
CasHa104P Egl]l[ali;)l—zlj?j,ii)l(;lpi,;;r“rjct;':hydro—S-hydroxy—3,7—di—9—phenanthrenyI—S-oxide-diindeno[7,1—de:1',7'— 135843-100MG 1372719-93-1 10
CasH3104P Egl]l[alsl?’)l—zl](;,ii)l(,alpi,;:p-;l"oeg:hydro—S»hydroxy—3,7»di-9—phenanthrenyI-S»oxide»diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'- 135844-100MG 1585988-92-6 10
CyoH»304P (11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-3,7-diphenyl-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 134852-100MG 1297613-72-9 10
CyoH5304P (11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-3,7-diphenyl-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 134851-100MG 1258327-04-6 10
Cy7H1504P (11aR)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][ 1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 135046-100MG 1352810-35-5 10
Cy7H1504P (11aS)-10,11,12,13-Tetrahydro-5-hydroxy-5-oxide-diindeno[7,1-de:1',7'-fg][1,3,2]dioxaphosphocin 135047-100MG 1258327-03-5 10
Cyi7H1602 (R)-2,2',3,3'-Tetrahydro-1,1'-spirobi[ 1H-indene]-7,7'-diol 120071-001G 223259-62-9 9
Ci7H160, (§)-2,2',3,3'-Tetrahydro-1,1'-spirobi[ 1H-indene]-7,7'-diol 120072-001G 223259-63-0 9
CyoH150; (R)-1,1,2-Triphenylethane-1,2-diol 110601-001G 95061-46-4 18
Cy0H150; (5)-1,1,2-Triphenylethane-1,2-diol 110602-001G 108998-83-0 18
C;HgNO (aR )-a-Methyl-4-pyridinemethanol 134923-250MG 27854-88-2 18
C;HgNO (aS)-a-Methyl-4-pyridinemethanol 134924-250MG 54656-96-1 18
Cy;H7NO (R )-a,a-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-2-pyrrolidinemethanol 120361-001G 948595-01-5 3
C,1H,7NO (S )-a,a-Bis(3,5-dimethylphenyl)-2-pyrrolidinemethanol 120372-001G 131180-63-7 3
CyoH28N,0, (aR ,a'R)-a,a'-Bis(tert -butyl)-[2,2'-bipyridine]-6,6'-dimethanol 135606-100MG 127049-50-7 18
CyoH25N,0, (aS,a'S)-a,a'-Bis(tert -butyl)-[2,2'-bipyridine]-6,6'-dimethanol 135605-100MG 131726-65-3 18
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